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TO: SAC: Attention:

(3 Albany

[ Albuquerque
[ Alexandria
1 Anchorage
] Atlanta

[ Baltimore
[ Birmingham
] Boston

3 Buffalo

(] Butte

[ Charlotte
] Chicago
[ Cincinnati
[ Cleveland
[1 Columbia
3 Dallas

[ Denver

] Detroit

1 El Paso
{3 Honolulu

(Copies to Offices Checﬁ‘

] Houston

1 Indianapolis
Jackson

3 Jacksonville

] Kansas City

[ Knoxville

£ Las Vegas

7 Little Rock

1 Los Angeles

[] Louisville

1 Memphis

3 Miami

3 Milwaukee

3 Minneapolis

] Mobile

3 Newark

3 New Haven
New Orleans

] New York City
Norfolk

{1 SAC, New Rochelle (MRA)
] SAC, Brooklyn-Queens (MRA)

RE:

FOIPA MATTER
BU ROUTING SLIP 3/11/82

(X] For information {] optional

Retention
.

-~

FPCO and MDE

TO: LEGAT:

(] Oklahoma City Bem
[J Omaha % Bogota
3 Philadelphia [ Bonn
Phoenix 1 Hong Kong
] Pittsburgh 3 London
3 Portland [} Manila
] Richmond ] Mexico City .
1 Sacrgmento [ Ottawa
“Louis ] Panama City
[ Salt Lake City 1 Paris
{1 San Antonio 3 Rome
] San Diego ] Tokyo
] San Francisco
[} San Juan
{1 Savannah
]} Seattle
] Springfield .
(] Tampa .
{1 Washington Field
(3 Quantico
_ 3/11/83
(Date)

For appropriate
action

{3 Surep, by

[ The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, ] conceal all
sources, ] paraphrase contents.

CJ Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA

dated -
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TO: All BEwployees
FOIPA Section

3/9/83
RE: MATERTAL PROVIDED TO THE HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS (HSCA)

-

-

Reference is made to Numbered Memo 651, dated 3/9/82 concerning

» o et
.

‘ the above.
< .
The above reference memo advised, not to release any material relating -
to the HSCA.. The 11t1gat10n is continuing, however, Judge June Green has stated
that some of thls material is not exempt from the FOIA. Judge Green has ordered
that the material not exempt be processed for release.

IM:

Any questions’ as to whether a document is releasable should be

referred to Willis Newton, extension 5767.

James K. Hall

e
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TO: All Employees
FOIPA Section

3/9/82 (4 4}(225€;7

RE: FILE 62~117290 PERTAINING TO THE HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE
. ON ASSASSINATIONS (HSCA)

Pursuant to letters from Congressman Louis Stokes and

the Clerk of the House of Representatives, any material relating
to the work of the HSCA should not be released.

The FBI is currently in litigation with a requester for
all material provided to the HSCA concerning its investigation
into the assassination of President Kennedy. The House of Rep-
resentatives is joining the litigation in an attempt to claim
Congressional privilege for all of the material connected to
the HSCA investigation. This includes rall correspondence be-
tween the FBI and the HSCA, as well as internal FBI communica-
tions. The HSCA's p051t10n is that these materials, as well as
materials concerning its investigation of the assassination of
Martin Luther King, are congressional documents -and not agency
records and therefore, are excludable from release pursuant

to Title 5, United States Code, Section 552 (1) (a), 1976. (It
is noted that the HSCA investigation of the assassination of Martln

Luther King is not in litigation.)
Therefore, any material contained in Bufile 62-117290,
or duplicative documents whicl. may be unrecorded in other Bufiles

i*' should be denied. Should you have any questions concerning this,
please contact Willis Newtoh on extension 5767.

uf%

! J. K. Hall
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

i JFD/mmh (1: 91-0)

.
2= Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savi Jgs.Elan i

GSA FPMR {41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, ST. LOUIS (62-0) DATE: 12/13/78

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
JULY 1973 EDITION

zbfﬁoe SAC, SPRINGFIELD (62-0)

6
PRESS MATTER

INQUIRY OF INVESTIGATIVE REPORTER
BILL FR},WVOGEL@

On 11/9/78 g:B;;gaed individual telephonically
contacted the Springfi#eld Division. FREYVOGEL, who repre-

sented himself as a {eporter for St Louis Post Dispatch

St. Louis, Missouri, one -621~1111, extensic 6,

advised he was contacting FBI, Springfield, regarding an

article which he has allegedly been requested to write by

the Governor of the State of Missouri. According to FREYVOGEL,

he is doing research concerning ERNEST TURLEY, convicted [}(
of bank robbery in 1970, regarding an alleged bank robbery- 9

at Laddonia, Missouri. According to FREYVOGEL, TURLEY is d)(,,‘,%wk
to be pardoned soon, possibly by the Governor of the State U

of Missouri.

FREYVOGEL advised that he obtained information
from JAMES ROGERS and CLARENCE HAYNES, who purport to be
associates of JOHN LARRY RAY, brother to JAMES EARL RAY.
FREYVOGEL contends that information from ROGERS and HAYNES
indicates that TURLEY did not commit the Laddonia, Missouri

bank robbery. FREYVOGEL further indicated that he had infor-
mation that ROGERS, HAYNES and RAY were involved in the
Meredosia and Liberty bank robberies in 1969 or 1970, but
that no prosecution was ever instituted. .

For information of St. Louis, SI file 91-4774
(destroyed) regarding the Farmers and Traders State Bank
of Meredosia, Illinois, was closed as a solved case. Further,
Springfield matter 91-4653 (destroyed), the Farmers State
Bank at Liberty, Illinois, was closed as a solved matter.
Both bank robberies occurred in 1969.

FREYVOGEL wanted information as to whether or not
ERNEST TURLEY was or was not an associateg of ROGERS, HAYNE
and RAY. Springfield indices indicate CLARENCE EDGAR HAYNE
apparently identical to individual mentioned by FREYVOGEL.
Springfield file 76-3675 (closed) reviewed and no 1nformatlozf(
L)

@- st. Louis (62-0)
> - Springfield (l: 62-0)

5010-110

HW 55216
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>, } .| \
SI 62-0

obtained regarding an association of HAYNES with TURLEY,
ROGERS or RAY. Numerous indices indicate references to
JAMES ROGERS. References reviewed with negative results
régarding association with JOHN LARRY RAY, CLARENCE EDGAR

HAYNES or TURLEY.

: This information being furnlshed to St. Louis Division
for informational purposes, should FREYVOGEL contact St.
Louis Division regarding this matter.
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8 ‘!! .FBI E aﬁé&??/
TRANSMIT VIA: ECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: !
[ZL Teletype [ Immediate ] TOP SECRET !
] Facsimile = Priority ] SECRET |
i 3 Routine ) CONFIDENTIAL :
[JUNCLAS EFTO |
=GNCLAS ':
I

Date ,,/,,

FM ST. LOUIS (62-5097)

e

Lt/28

TO BUREAU (62-117290) PRIORITY
BT
UNCLAS
ATTENTION CONGRESSIONAI, INQUIRY UNIT, RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION.
HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS

AT 11:50 P.M. NOVEMBER 27, 1978 OFFICER WILLIUS HAGER, 6TH
DISTRICT, ST. LOUIS METROPOLITAN PD, TELEPHONICALLY ADVISED THE
ST. LOUIS FBI OFFICE AS FOLLOWS:

AT 8:30 P.M. NOVEMBER 27, 1978 JOHN L. RAY, BROTHER OF JAMES
EARL RAY, WAS ARRESTED BY OFfiCERS OF THE ST. LOUIS METROPOLITAN PD
FOR ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO KILL AND BURGLARY. HE IS PRESENTLY IN
JAIL UNDER ARREST NUMBER 3-4736, POLICE DEPARTMENT COMPLAINT
NUMBER 181051. .

OFFICER HAGER FURTHER ADVISED THAT HE HAD RECEIVED A TELEPHONE
CALL FROM AN UNNAMED INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING HIMSELF AS JOHN L.

RAY'S ATTORNEY, CALLING FROM WASHINGTON, D.C. THIS PERSON ADVISED

RBK:edr el —
IMDEXED
(1) FRED__—%
./a,&L_/

0?02(30777 ,, Peﬁm

Approved: o . —
R ) (Number) (Time) 4 { FB1/D0J
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-78)
)

1
. g FBI , E
TRANSMIT VIA: RECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: :
(33 Teletype ] Immediate (J TOP SECRET |
(3 Facsimile [ Priority [ SECRET i
] [ Routine [ CONFIDENTIAL :
[(JUNCLASEFTO |
] UNCLAS |
I
Date — }
[PAGE TWO SL 62-5097 UNCLAS T TTTTT
OFFICER HAGER THAT RAY WAS SUPPOSED TO TESTIFY BEFORE THE SENATE
COMMITTEE ON NOVEMBER 28, 1978.
THE ABOVE IS FOR INFORMATION.
BT
. _ B
: i Per —t
Approved: - Transmitted T e e e e

MW 55216 DocId:32389798 Page 9




OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 ;
JULY 1873 KDITION
- o O5A FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6
s %

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum -

TO : saAC, ST. LOUIS (62- ) - DATE: 11/27/78

FROM © (CLERK W.R. FARHAT
,/’5?5:
SUBJECT: JOHN L. RAY, AKA

JACK; INFORMATION
CONCERNING

— Instant date, at 11:50 PM, this office was contacted by
Officer Willius Hager, DSN 8175, 6TH District SLPD.

Officer Hager advised that at-approximately 8:30 PM, subject
John L. Ray, brother of James Earl Ray, was arrested for
assault with intent to kill and burglary.

Subject described as John L. Ray, W/M, age 45, DOB 021433,
5v9", 215 l1lbs., grey hair, and residing at 3541 Haliday,
SIMO. Arrest number 3-4736. SLPD Complaint # 181051.
Officer Hager advised that he had received a telephone call
from Ray's lawyer, believed to be calling from Washington,
D.C.. Ray's lawyer stated that Ray was suspose to testify
before the Senate Committee tomorrow.

-0f ficer - ‘Hager lastly 'stated that there we¥e numérous pIess
inquiries re Ray.

Information purposes.

(297
- - /90
-~ 7 e —

W % NOV 2°¢ 1978

- Yﬁv | ] FBI=ST. LOLiHS‘< "
_ W/ S) C _W
/ )

Byy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-110
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T REY, JOEN Jun 9 88-10663-2

&
) 1982 Arsenal, St. Louis, Mo.

_ Brother of James Earl Ray
" 00: KX '

9, -

RAY, JOHN 72-88% AUG

| 978

s RAY, JOHN 62-5097-69

MAY 1978

no desc
O0:BUREAU 62117290

RAY, JOHN Larry

91-2300 SUB1-419

1978
No desc.
00: gL
| RAY, JOHN LARRY SEE BR SUSPECT ALBUM
o .
| wom, 50107, dob 2/Vk/43
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It is not exactly o clea*l bill of kealth that the
House Assassinations Committee gives the Federal

«  -Bureau of Investigations in the murder of Dr.
. Martin Luther King, Jr., but so far there is no
-.evidence otherwise. Under J. Edgar Hoover, the
. FBI did, it now admits, harass Dr. King with an
idea of discrediting him as a civil rights leader.
This is beyond the role of any police organization

* and should have been unworthy of contemplation
by the I'BI. The many things that-have been re-
vealed by the bureau that it did against Dr. King
have also been done against others in the civil

rassed. The House Committee-says now that it
has no evidence that an FBI assassinations squad
murdered the civil rights leader April 4, 1968.
" But it says there is some evidence that the ha-
rassment of Dr. King may have been the under-
lying reason he was in Memphis at all.
- The committee did investigate the allegations .
made by Lawyer Mark Lane, who turned up inn -
the middle of the tragedy in Guyana this week.

- According to Lane’s story, Dr. King had spent a

.+ night at white-owned Holiday Inn in Memphis.

The FBI, Lane said, tried to plant a false news
story that Dr. King was thus avoiding the black-
owned Lorraine Motel. It has not been substanti-

. ated whether or not alleged FBI plant was ever -
printed or if it existed in fact. Dr, King’s follow-

- ers say that he regularly stayed at the Lorraine
so that his presence there was not out of the
oxdinary. L
- There were two other stories that the commit-
tee has investigated. One was that ¥BI agents

i\ 1 . rights movement. Some St. Louisians were har-

King. The other story is that a Miami.man ove:
heard a conversation about an FBI plot to kill
Dr ng Chief Counsel G. Robert Blakey saxd

’—1‘..—' el

\ tried to engage a Louisville Ky., man to kill D!’
\
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7 «The commxttee found x‘xo evidence of d:rect FBI
irjvolvement” in Dr. King’s murder. We would
bb more comfortable with that statement if the
vs’ord “direct” were not there. We noticed the
other day that the black detective that had besn
Dr. King's body guard while he was in Memphis;
testified that there was nothing sinister in his
Iast-minute transfer to other duties only a short
while before Dr. King’s murder.

Although the committee has not found any
evidence of the FBI’s direct involvement in Dr.

.- King’s death, the committee is going to pursue

the Bureau’s indirect involvement. This includes
trying to determine whether or not the FBI's
admitted campaign to harass and discredit Dr.
King as a civil rights leader didn’t result in hlS
presence at that time.

The biggest tragedy being revealed by thxs
and other investigative efforts is the lack of con-
crete evidence to prove what the FBI did one way.
or another. This is a fear we should all have
whenever any one man undertakes to operate a
government department or bureau out of his hip

pocket. We are glad to see that the present direc-" *
" tor, Judge William H. Webster, has decentralized

the authority-from Washmgton This means that
responsible decisions can be made in the field.

Written reports will have to be filed to substanti-
ate the field-directed actions. This will provide
Congressional oversight committees and other in-

vestigative bodies with some records  to search. -

There ‘have been too many instances'in the past
where FBI files have “disappeared” or been inad-

-vertently destroyed.” We hope that Judge Web-

s{er’s agents are content to be policemen and not'
Ecxolovlst or whatever. When its next civil ngllt{
tést presents itself, we hope the ¥FBI wxll not re:

i

pdat its past performances .. b
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By Karl Evanzz
ARGUS ‘Washington
Correspondent

J Wnshington) - After ai,
Asurprise visit to the House'
Assassinations Committee *
hearings by UN

Ambassador Andrew

Young, the committce,

which has been conduct-

ing an investigation into

the murders of the Rev.

Dr. Martin Luther King,

Jr.. and President John F.

Kennedy, last week con-

cluded that there is no

.direct evidence that the

-Eederal Bureau of Investi-

gation was involved ini ‘the

murder of the cml rights

ieader. .

A former A!lauta FBI .
agent, however, did
testify that~the burcau
conducted *‘*a 10-year
vendettat>~against- Dr.
King dnd thén botched its)
mveshgah n of  his

“the possibility f\a con-
. spiracy. 2t
The panel's findings.
came only days after the
New York Times received
information that the-com-
mittee had already come
“to the conclusion that
James Earl Ray killed Dr.
King for monetary gain.
Specifically. the pancl is
hpcctcd to find that Ray
titled Dr.King for a
'iSO GO0 bounty offercd.by
a right-wing St. Louis
businessman who wanted

>

assassination\by |gno\ing\_ FBI assassination squ1d

{Mount Clipping in Space Beolow)

ST LOUIS ARGUS

-~ Panel Fwds No Link -
Be?ween- FBI, King Death

him dcad, although hc»

never received it. 1
... Arthur Murtaugh, nowl
a" college professor,®
testificd that the FBI con-
sidered the King investi- .
gation a ‘routine one as
soon as Ray was captured
because it's‘ smear
«campaign -against King
‘made il lmpropcr for the
FBI to conduct any f‘xrther
investigation.

He also testificd that
the FBI's clectronic caves-
dropping on Dr. King was
so intense that it produced
40 to SO cabinets of ﬁ,{;s
on' King's telephone cijn-
vcxsatlons {

‘In an opening slate-
went, one commiltecman }
bitterly denounced Ray’s 4
lawyer, Mark Lane, as a i
spltcful "consumatc pltch-
man'’ and denied Lane’s
..allegation that the panel
. had ecvidence that Dr.-
ch was murdered by an

-

»

UN Ambassador Young
was called before the
panel as a surprise.
witness to 'testify that-
Delegate Walter Fauntroy
did not tell him of an.
\alleged FBI assassination
squad, as Lane had
'charucd .

* Commiltee officials rci
fused to comment on the
"New" York Times story,

%

T
[ SO .c‘»ﬁ’& ® fnts i+

h—i- L-—.\J‘:_w__ l

B owve %
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although it admitted that #

it had been investigating -
allegations that a former |

" St. Louis auto parls_;'
: o P

g
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dealer, Russell G. Beyers,
was told by a business
man (now dead) thag
$50,000 was being offered |
“for the head of Dr.|
King."
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Panel May Conclude
ered Dr. King |
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By WENDELL RAWLS JR.

1978 New York Times News Service

K
\

WASHINGTON — After all the witnesses have bee:
heard and all the evidence analyzed and digested, the
House Select Committee on Assassinations is expected
~ to-conclude that James Earl Ray killed the Rev. Dr,
Martin Luther King for money — $50,000 that he never
collected from a right-wing St. Louis businessman who
wanted the civil rights leader slain,

And the committee is. ected to decide that the
Federal Bureau of Investigation botched the case,
apparently ignoring the possiblity of conspiracy in the
assassination and concentrating on the identification
and apprehension of a fugitive. In the process, valuable

time and evidence was lost, important figures never °

were interviewed and information was disregarded, if

not hidden.

Even though the compmittee is conducting hearings

o build the public record, its investigation is virtually

.completed allowing it to arrive at-several conclusions.

}  That picture can be drawn on the basis of interviews
th committee members, witnesses and congressional

staff officials.

According to the compmittee's investigation and a
separate investigation by The New York Times, the
presence of a standing $50,000 offer was well known in
the St. Louis area in 1967 and 198 and probably had
been reported to federal authorities prior to King's
murder, . '

The two investigations have produced the following
scenario as the most likely way the lives of two men
collided in the cross-hairs of political assassination.

On July 13, 1967, about-three months after Ray es-
caped from the Missouri State Penitentary, he and

perhaps his two brothers robbed a:bank in Alton, 1L, *

and took $27,000; .

Ray's split of the proceeds, and.the money he accu,
mulated throngh odd jobs and other robberies he has
publicly acknowledged, would have been sufficient to
finance his adventures and expenditures from the time
Jee left prison until he was captured at London’s He\th-
fow Airport on June 8, 1968.

From the prison escape on April 23, 1967, until \e
bink robbery on July 13, Ray adhered pretty much to
his familiar lifestyle of rooming-house beds and-beane.

Iy bowls, There were stints as a dishwasher and food §-

_Server.

e

—m—

St. Louisan |

But the day after the bank robbery, July 14, he
nrmed up in Montreal, signed a six-month lease on &
partment, bought $250 worth of new clothes and vaca:
loned at a fashionable Canadian ski resort. ‘;
| § Helater traveled to Mexico and California, reverting
ito his old pattern by spending an average of $3 a day for
food-and $4 a day for lodging,

{ While Ray was on the run, a prominent patent.attor-
ney in St. Louis was looking for someone to assassinate
King. .

+ A former St. Louis auta parts dealer named Russell

G. Byers has sajd.that he was approached sometime in
'late 1966 or early 1967-by a business associate, John R.
“Kauffmann, who invited him to a meeting with the pa-
'tent attorney, John H. Sutherland.

. Sutherland, a member of the conservative Southern

[

[=d
Y

States Industrial Council and a leader.of the White Citi- !
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zen's Council of St. Louis, told Byers that a group of '

businessmen would pay $50,000 for the murder of King,
according to Byers.
Byers said that he declined the offer. The other two
'men are now dead. %
Both Kauffmann and Sutherland were members of
e American Independent Party and were active sup-

‘orters of Alabama Gov. George C. Wallace whosl} -

xhmpaign office in' St. Louis in 1968 was located in !
hbuse across the street from a tavern operat?d b{
‘Ray’s brother John. The license was held by Ray’s sit

5
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Lor

‘ o r, Carole Pepper, from*November 1967 Qecember

o4
ThelRay‘Bmthers were: ayrd Wallace supporters and’
t e«tavem becameevlrtually @ Wallace headquarters
« dnnex, ‘filled mthbuttons, bumperstlckers, posters and
pxctures..t ST e S g

- aor ,‘ § o TE e - g = e

b
g The taVern; named the Grapevme mreference to the ~

. prison. underground had sleeping 1 rooms\upstalrs -Men,
rwith cnmmal'records Jjoined:Wallace- campaign’ Work-

+ " ers*from: across the street' m.bellymg up.to the bar to' :

¢-falk about*polmcs‘and crimes;. Kauffmann' was: ofteu-
there and th $50 000: offer fon,the‘ murder of King was.
. almost -as.much.asf
horses representmg the Anhe er-Busch brewery a féw
blocks away. A patron down-on’his lick might:be told;”
mostly:in: :jest, that: he should,see thn Kauffmann and
“ake’ aideal;

, The upstairs: roomers :and the campaxgn workers
g -were not enougtLto make, B mancxalsuccess
In earlyr1968;the comm on beheves,,money gamed in-

e e e e

volved Lands there was«some castmg vabout *for a, newt
. source of funds. ..

JameerarI'Ray had:said-thidt he was:in- Cahforma
when-lie-received;a: lefter in:March'1968, from ‘thé'man
henhas identxﬁed‘as the"‘blond*Latm’ ‘Ragul; instiuct: -
/inig him to go to’ New!Orleans: Ray says ‘hé’ called ‘Raoul:

--from Lo§ Angeles and discussed where he shoixld ,go.afid:
L whathe should do; .,
‘The comm;ttee invest

ators; beheve that ithes tele-

: 18
{ phone conversatlonewas with: someone in:St. Loms‘m- o

stelad of Raoul in:New. Orleans But telephone records of.
\ lt

asSociated-with -theirhomies, .the
dquarters across thestreet were

{-the Alton?bank robbery ‘began to; rim 10w, for:.all-in-

as:the: pictiire off 'Clydesdale -

j reau’s role inithe assassmatxon was'limited; to its poorly j

-calls: betweebréRay and any members, of- hrs famrly, S
;any=n I

o Mww-—w—» ey

sought them until oo’ late

‘The commlttee'also beheves,that from the time he
recerved ‘the letterwor telephone .call:in. California, H.
’was mspursurt of* ng, stalkmg htmsto :Selma, - Alal ;:
Atgnta, and finally to Mempliis, Tenn. i

"After the murder, Hie fled to Catiada, thefvto Londay),
;Portugal ‘and: back~to ‘London. By the- txme -hé Wwis.ar-
rested, ‘hé <was' sa-short -of ‘funds, the committeé has
determmed thatvﬁe, risked 'robbmg 2. bank;in ‘London
‘for $144; “The commit e cites; the act as being-an indica:
«tion; that*Ray did not;recexve the assassination’bounty:

-Thereis'no- evxdence that anyonelelse collected, ei-
ther.

“Whenit: became known that the :EBI'had a counterin.. '
te]hgence program to- harass the enemxes of:the late
du'ector, 7. Edgar ‘Hoover;. ‘mary ‘black léaders and
bureau cntlcs suspected ‘that thé FBI had' been mvolved
s m a consplracy to assassl'nate‘ng

*-TheCommittée. is :éxpected to. report that the bu-

handled”mvesthatmn/ into ‘the ‘déath and’to. the way ’
Hoover s-feelings: aboutang and-the civil; nghts move-.,
rment generallyfmfluenced the attitudes;of: such groups
asithe’ Southem Statés: Industnal Coiincil afid the White-
Cltrzen S Councll X

Thesexgroups'quoted'hberally ;and- pubhshedsmdely .
the FBI'director’s derogatory: opxmons and remarks.

Itns conjecture-that: Hooverleremarks ¢ouldi have
ded:men:like:Sutherland-and ,Kauffmann to wew«therr ;
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the offer and could’have taken; steps,to mvestrgatejt
”:Sources. familiar: w1th the. lustory of. the:bounty offef
. ¢ontends that. the sbureau;knew .of.its:existence: shortly
atter it ’hadtbeen madeato)Byers,rand that+it ‘was: +t0g
commonlys kniown: among.-the". conyicts-who* frequenteo
the :Grapevine Tavern: for'the 'FBI.not: to.have hear -

aboutleﬁ?«and'lSSS ey s
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) Panel Re;ecls 'ﬁlaam 5
;E FBI Kﬂle«i Dr.iﬁng "

¥, WASHINGTON (AP) The House Assassmanons .
f Commxtteereported today that:thad found no evldence )
. tg support a: charge that:a squad:ofoff-duty:FBI agents _'
i assassmated the-Rev. Dr Martm Luther King 3 :

» g 3 e

iy _cgmmlttee, denounced lawyerMark Lanecas'a spxteful
i “consummate pltchman." s
Fauntroy demed Lane’s: allegatlon. that Fauntnoy
had said-theé- panelﬂhadl evrdence»that King.had been
murdered py an. FBI assassmatxon squad U’N Ambae :

. +-d85.2; surpnse “yitness:to. testlfy that l{auntroy)had not ;
told him'of an. alleged ,FBL assassinatlon squad as’ Lane: :
.charges. ©

'However, a-former FBIragent t%txfxed:today that :the -
bureay- had: conducted “‘a"10-yea t:
Foo ng and’ then botched its invest;gatr
Pes tion by jgnormg the possnblhty ofsconsplracy.

a~college professor,,testrhed that: before ng w

Aelectronic. surverllance of the ctvxl:nghtsﬂeader. After

’sxgned t0: the- 'Intelhgence Dmsron, ‘the; sarne agency ;
- that had had Kin _undex; surverllance, andrnot thie Crim- :
« inalDivision. - '
.He: alsp:said:the: mvestxgahon wasemade routine: 28
~-soon-as James.Earl:Ray wassidentified as'the ‘assassin
and as; afugrtive 10 be catight. i
- As:the-panel: todarbegan a. foug—day pubhc lnqulry .
- ballegations-against the. FBI,.chief: counSeer ‘Robert.
B]akey said,, !'The commxttee lound no; ey;dence of di- ;

o7 g

[

- g ray
s

o h

-

ndxrecr 1nvolvement id:these’

s2esl

. tigns.of-“possible:i
chln\sxded questxons of ‘whether _thi

CAMipaign 10 harass, and discredit King: "p
: leadersresultedsrn King's" Qresence, Memphls,

oo ky%tug««'*ﬂ'ﬁ@?ﬂﬁw&
A P !

o

Fauntroy i his remarks, denol
. Who thrives.on publxcnty,— good or bad v, .
-4, Lane's:gepeated attemipts:to: spltefully useathe
(death:of.Dr. King a and" to:spltefully use those who werg |
" assoczated with: lum'm life.for his own purposes requlre :
bl reniain silent no morg;"” Fauntroy said:
* Lanethas wntten books -0n-the. murders .of‘both Dr.
ng .angd: Presxdent e ohn. F Kennedy
Fauntroy saxd ‘Lane, had turned over- to.the: cornrnxt- :
_tée dn affidavit by Dan;el Ellsberg,t théman-who. mad_e =
2~ the! Pentagon Papers' pubhckquotmg an axde to.Ambas
N sador Young.as sayxng,Fauntroy Had-told: ithe ambass
dor gfithe EBl‘assassmahon squad. Il‘he comrmttee the N
l Called Young,ovho denied theréport.. " -
? The.commitiéé called: also<Brady Tyson, the.aidéto
I"Young, .and: Tyson-testifiéd-that ‘he: had:told: Ellsberg" ,

sl se, &

s

P

& 2 HA

And Walter- Fauntroy, the delegate in the House T
¢ * from.thie-District of<Coluinbia, .and-a member- of-the .|

- “sador’ Andrew Young,was -called- before the’ compnittee .|°

[T P

-Arthur Murtaugh; a-former agent mAtlantaand now,_,f :
sassmated the Atlanta FBI-had:15 agents-assigned:to: |

the murder, Murtaugh saxd the mvestlgatron "Was: as- 4

rect FBI mvolvement" in ng s murder. ° i
ButtBlakey,saxd theheanngs wguld de}a;l’wrth«ques-_ )

i Fsm

" he was assassmated on‘April'4;:1968. it}
ficed" Lane as ‘a*man;. .

-‘Qﬂ‘-‘Q'_'\V"Q"‘w\fﬁ-!"tl«wﬁh1 -

1 only that the EBI assassxnatxonsquaa was his own“‘pet '

w;thQQLY%, s e B o g
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‘ llegatxons that»the F,Bhtselt wa3<mvolved~ > r
ies'to assassinate; Kingy, O_ne that-Lane i ( ;“= i

f {l

17 1boo k #Code: Name#Zorro"’ that the*FBIfmaneuvered y

i {King:into thé‘Lorraine.Motel so he-could be- assas'sm i

1 “edthere. - . )
P~ Lang! s*;heory rests on the ’EBI’ admlssxon that 1t., 4

tned t0; ‘plant.a false TIeWS storyaccusmg King-of stay- £
) ’mg‘ in the- wlute-o med Hohday Inn.- m"Memphxs and
avoxdmg the black-6whed'Lorraine Motel:, ; . -
o However, there,;‘ ne proof ne'false news' story was‘ 4.
- 1pubhshed~and iormerassocxates of: ng say “he.always. :

* «’stayed:at the:Lortaine Motel-when:he:was, 1 Mémphis, {1}
+80% hevcould not,have been maneuveredathere iby: any ! \
gt suchreport o

- “The commmee has investigated also allegatxons by a: it.4

Loulsvxhe,e Yei .man’ thathB[ agents tried to: hlre,hxmL
X -»10 kxl]*ngsand by anmuman that he. overheardwan

nvexsatnon aboutanFBI plot. to kﬂl ng ey :
Pheei ot .V :
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By Karl Evanzz
ARGUS Staff Writer

After 10 ‘years, of
examination and reexami-
nation by ballistics experts
and medical experts, no
one has been able 1o
establish with any degree
of certainly whether the
rific found across the
street from the Lorraine
Motel with James Earl,
Ray’s fingerprints on it is
the same one which fired

" the bullet that took the life |
of the Rev. Dr. Martin
Luther King, Jr. .

~ Even more_disturbing,
sincea man believed to be
Ray was spotted as he
peered through an open

curtain in the window on -
, the second. fleor .of. the
rooming house adjacent
to the Lorraine, is the fact
that no one is abic to
determine from the
wedical evidence that the
shot was fived from the
second- ﬂoor bathrcom
window or from the
shrubbery b"low the
window.

The most that the FBI
and now, the House
Assassination’s Com-
mittec which resumed
hearings on the deaths of
King and President John
F. Kennedy last week, is,
that the fatal shot was
probably fired from the
direction of ‘the roommg
fiouse,
, These startling
ircvclations came last Fri-
day as a panci of ballistics

-

.....
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(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

To Ray’s Rifle

' cxperts testified before

the comumiitce on their
findings.

Each of the specialists

conducted their own tests
with Ray's Remington
rifle. and each found that
they could neither match
the test bullets with one
another nor with the
shattered rcmains of the
slug that killed King on
April 4., 1968. ’
" Thé pancl of experts
said they could not even
make scientific matches of
the bullets fired from
Ray's rifle in a series of
tests because: their is
always a variation in the
markings on hard-jacket'?d
bullets. ’ &

The committee in -ccinl
tinuing its investiga-
tion into the truth of Ray’s
denial of assassinating the
civil rights leader.

While " Ray and his
attorney insist Ray is
innocent, most of the
witnésses whoe have
testified have said that the
convicted Missourian is
the retual killer.

Mark Lane, Ray’s
attorney, refutes thosc
witnesses and recently re-
gave the cofu-
mitted evidence which
established' that off-duty
and former FBI agents
were directly involved- in
the assassination and that
Ray was nothing motf
than a *‘dupe.’

Shortly before Dr. Kl:lg
was murdered, it was.

movement was scrunmzcd
and recorded by the Br
and that practically every

phone conversation he h;d

was monitored. .
4 When King was at the '
§ summit of his power. the
late FBI Director J. Edgar -
Hoover denounced him ag..
the most "vicious liar
the country."

Documents recently d =

’s

"
-

EREPN

lassified - b) the FBI alsg,
/ evealed that the domestig;
jintelligence agency i
director had organized ¢
program ‘‘to prevent the
risc of.a Black Messiah."
The controversial program -
. was known within the
agency as  ‘“‘COIN- f
{TELPRO ' mcnnmg,ﬂ
coun(er-.melhgchce proé
gmm

I <A :

revealed that his cvcry‘é
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| Experts Unable To Link Bullet
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11/9/78

TO DIRECTCR, FBI (62-117200)
(ATTH: UNIT CHIEF DAKNY O. COULSCK, TOCM 3658)

FLOMN SAC, ST. LOUIS (62-50697)

SULJECT: HQUSE SELECT CQITITTEL OR
ASSASSINATIONS, U. S. ICUSE
OF REPRESENTATIVES, -
SPECIAL AGINT VILLIAM R. DUNCAN
ST. LQUIS DIVISION

Re SL teletype to.Bureau, 10/18/78, captioned "BANK
ROBLERY MATTERS".

‘ ~_For the inforration of the Burcau, refercnced teletype
advised the Laddonia State Eank, Laddonia, Iiissouri, received a -
telephonie call on or about 10/18/78 concerning the bank robbery
it suffered 6/11/70. The caller identified himsclf as being
with the FBI, Washington, D: C,, and advised a survey was being
conducted and asked what time the bank had been robbed in ]
Junc, 1970. TFBIHQ telephonically responded to that teletype
advising that no such inquiry had been made from FBIHQ.

Additional inquiry after referenced St. Louis teletype
indicated tkat it was.a phone call from a merber of the House
Sclect Committee on Assassinations Staff to the cmployec of
Laddonia State Pank asking what time the bank had been xobbed.

The laddonia State Dank was robbed at approximately
1:15 p.n., on 6/11/70, by two white males wearing nylon stockings

. and what appearcd to be bandaids under their eyes,

Upon arriving at the bank, the 1O and description of
the gun used £it informationr previously received concerning JOHY

3 - Xureau
@-— St. Louis “
70D sedr/kan :
(SJ%M\'
i 3 Sy

QEARCHEDW"—" g Ul
" SERIALIZED st i e "‘
INDEXED___ e :
FILED__JRpnm.
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LARRY RAY and hisg brother, JERRY WILLIAM RAY, who were
suspects in robberies of the Parmers Bank of Liberty, Liberty,
I1l., on 10/17/69 and Farmers and Traders Bank of Meredosia,
Meredosia, Ill., on 1/28/70. Photos of the group of RAY
associates were brought to the bank by Agents from St. Iouis
and witnesses from outside the bank the day before the robbery
and witnesses 1nvolyed‘1n"the robbery identified photographs
of TURLEY and HAYNES. Federal process was obtained. HAYNES
was arrested in St. Louis a day or so after the robbery

and marked money from the robbery was reccvered on his
person. TURLEY was arrested in St. ILouis a week or so later
and no money was recovered. A showup was held at St. Louis
PD. for witnesses from all three robberies. Theré witnesses
picked HAYNES as being the person who ran the bank robbery
but wére not as positive on TURLEY. One witness from the
Meredosia bank robbery picked the ‘photograph of TURLEY as
being the tall bank robber and HAYNES as being the short

bank robber.

-Both subjects. TURLEY and HAYNES were belng tried
in USDC, St. Louis,’ during November, 1970. During.the trial
HAYNES changed his plea from not guilty to guilty and
téstified for the government. He testified TURLEY was with
him but He would not name the other partlczpants until the
judge directed him to.. He named his associates ag JORN
IARRY RAY, JAMES RUS.:ELL TURLEY, JAMES RUSSELL ROGERS, and
ERNEST TURLEY. At the end of the trial TURLEY was acquitted.

Audrain County Sheriff HAROLD ‘SULGROVE, now dececased,
had state robbery warrants for both subjects with him. The
warrants had been.issued shortly after the bank robbery.

After the acquittal of TURLEY he called Prosecuting Attorney
THOMAS. T. OSBORN at Mexico and asked him if he could bring
TURLEY back for trial. OSBORN told him to bring him back
but he would discuss the prosecution later.

’ : TURLEY 's lawyer called OSBORN and he also talked

to A‘USA KENNETH R. HEINEMAN who tried TURLEY in USDC and
OSBORH decided that he would tell the defense attorney that

if TURLEY would take a polygraph examination and pass he
would not try TURLEY, however, if TURLEY would refuse to

take the examination he would have to txy him. OSBORN

advised the defense attorney that with TURLEY'S record and-the
ye witnesses he thought that he owed it to the state to




‘
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try TURLEY.

TURLEY appealed the fact that he was being tried
after being acquitted in Federal court to the Missouri Court
of Appeals, U, S. Court of Appeals, and the U. S. Supreme
Court. The Court of Appreals denied his appeal and the
Suprene Court would not hear the case. He was later ordered
for trial on a change of venue in Warren County Circuit
Court in Varrenton, lio.

While out on bond .and awaiting the court decisions
Audrain County Sheriff SULGROVE was in one of the St. Louis
City police precincts when TUPLEY and his wife were brought
in for some violation. His wife said "I lied for you one
time but I'm pot going to lie for you again.' During the
subsequént trial in Warren County Circuit Court SULGROVE
reuerbered this and got the detective to testify who had
this information.

TURLEY was tried, conyvicted and sentenced to 30
yéars in the state pemitentiary. While awaiting transportation
to the state penitentiary he cscaped from the Warrem County
Jail and was later apprehended on a UFAP warrant in Florida
by FBI Agents.

On 11/7/78 former Prosecuting Attorney THOMAS I.
OSBORN, Mexico, 1lfo., advised that he got a telephone call
from a reporter, BILL TREIGOVEL of the St. Louis Post Dispatch
newspaper, saying he was doing a story on the bank robbery
at Laddonia in 1970. He advised that the House Select
Comnittee on Assassinations investigators had information
from JAMES RUSSELL ROGERS and CLARENCE EDGAR HAYHNES .-
that ERMEST TURLEY was not involved in the robbery.
CSBORN was asked a number of questions about the case
and including why witnesses, when interviewed by
SA WILLIA R. DUNCAM, Resident Agent handling the investigation,
sere not too positive of an identification but when they
weént to trial their ideptification was very positive. He
alsé wanted to know if DUNCAN called OSBORN aftexr TURLEY'®s
acquittal in St. Louis and requested that he be brought back
for state prosecution, He also asked if it was not DUNCAN
who pushed the state prosecution.
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OSBORN told the reporter that the warrants for
TURLEY and HAYNES were outstanding since June, 1970, shortly
after the bank robbery and that Sheriff HAROLD SULGROVE
called hin and teold hin he was bringing TURLEY back on ‘the
warrant and that DUNCAN did not push TURLEY's inveéstigation
and did not push for his trial in state court. OSBORN
said that he thought that the witnesses probably were not
too positive at the time of the bank robbery since the
subjects had on nylon stockings, but after seeing them in
person were positive. He asked the reporter if he had seen
the good showup photograph that was taken both with the
Eyéon stockings and without and the reporter advised that he

ad not.

OSBORM was asked by the reporter what he thought
about the louse Select Committee on Assassinations petition
to the Governmor of lMissouri for a pardon for TURLEY. He
responded that he had not heard of any pardon motion,

, On 11/7/78 Mrs. RUBY MMAY HAMLETT, Vice President,
Laddonia State BanK, Laddonia, }o., advised that St. Louis
Post Dispatch reporter, BILL FREIGOVEL called her saying
he was doing an article on the bank robbery of the Laddonia
State Bapk in 1970. Since Mrs. HAMLETT's husband, Statc
Representative RAY HANMLETT, was running for re-election the
samé day, she asked if this was not political and he advised
that the story would not be released until after the election.

She was asked by FREIGOVEL to comment on the fact
that when she was interviewed by SA DUNCAN the day. of the bank
robbery she said one thing about who took the money and then
when she testified in State court she said something else. She
advised that the reporter was to call her back but did not.

Both OSBORN and HAMLETT said that the reporter
was allegedly reading from the court transcript of the trial.

For information of the Bureau, SA WILLIAM R. DUNCAN
was interviewed by the House Select Committec on Assassinations
staff on 11/21/77 and 11/28/77 and testified before the .
subcommittee on 11/30/77 concerning an incident alleged to
gggg happened at the Louisville, Kentucky PD during Septenber,

~ MW 55216 DPocld:3258575%8 Page 23
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Further it is to be noted that.the St. Louis
Division presently has a Federal parole violator warrant for
CLARENCE EDGAR HAYNES.

The above is being furnished to the Bureau for
information purposes.

The St. Irouis file on the Laddonia bank robbery
has been destrded ‘under the Burcau's file destruction
policy and is therefore not available.

5%
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x AIRTEL
11/9/78
TO DIRECTOR, FBI (62-117290)
(ATTN: UNIT CHIEF DANNY O. COULSCN, ROOM 3658)
FROM SAC, ST, LOUIS (62-5097)

SUBJECT: HOUSE SELECT COIMITTEE ON
ASSASSINATIONS, U. S. HCUSE
OF REPRESENTATIVES,
SPECIAL AGENT WILLIAM R. DUNCAX
ST. LOUIS DIVISION

Re SL teletype to Bureau, 10/18/78, captioned "BAMNK
ROBBERY MATTERS™. -

7 For the informption of the Bureau, refercnced teletype
advised the Laddonia State Bank, Laddonia, Missouri, received a
telephone call on or about 10/18/78 concerning the bank robbery
it suffered 6/11/70, The caller identificd himself as being
with the FBI, Washington, D. G., and advised a survey was being
conducted and asked what time the bank had been robbed in
June, 1970. FBIHQ telephonically responded to that teletype
advising that no such inquiry had been made from FBIHQ.

Additional inquiry afteér referenced St. Louis teletypc
indicated that it was a phone call from a member of the House
Select Committee on Assassinations Staff to the cmployec of
Laddonia State Bank asking what time the bank had been robbed.

~ The Laddonia Statc Bank was robbed at approximately
1:15 p.m,, on 6/11/70, by two white males wearing nylon stockings
and what appeared to be bandaids under their eyes.

Upon arriving at the bank, the M0 and description of
the gun used fit information preoviously received concerning JOHN

3 - Purecau
- St. Louis

2D:edr/kan
(5)
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SERIALIZED _fesnel™? ancaiy
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LARRY RAY and his brother, JERRY WILLIAM RAY, who were
suspects in robberies 6f the Farmers Bank of Liberty, Liberty,
I1l., on 10/17/69 ahd Farmers and Traders Bank of Meredosia,
Meredosia, Ill., on 1/28/70. Photos of the group of RAY
associates were brought to the bank by Agents from St. Louis
and witnesses from outside the bank the day before the robbery
and witnesses involved in the robbery identified photographs
of TURLEY and HAYNES. Federal process was obtained. HAYNES
was.arrested in St. Louis a day or so afiér the robbery

and marked money from the robbery was recovered on his

person. TURLEY was arrested in St. Iouis a week or so later
and no. money was reécovered. A showup was held at St. Louis
PD for witnesses from all threc robberies. There witnesses
picked HAYNES as being the person who ran the bank robbery
but were not as posa.t::.ve on TURLEY., One witness from the
Meredosia bank robbery picked the photograph of TURLEY as
being the tall bank robber and HAYNES as bee:mg the short

bank robber.

Both subjects TURLEY and HAYHES were being -tried
in USDC, St. Louis, during Novémber, 1970. During the trial
HAYNES. chaniged his plea from mot guilty to guilty and
testified for the government. He testified TURLEY was with
him but he would not name t‘he -other pc.rtz.c.zpants until the
judge directed him to. He named his associates as JOHN
LARRY RAY, JAMES RUSSELL TURLEY, JAMES RUSSELL ROGERS, and
ERNEST TURLEY. At the end .of the trial TURLEY was acquitted.

Audrain County Sheriff HAROLD SULGROVE, now deceased,
had staté robbery warrants for both subjects with him. The
warrants had been issued shortly after the bank robbery.

After the acquittal of TURLEY he called Prosecuting Attorney
THOMAS I. OSBORN at Mexico and asked hin if he could bring
TURLEY back for trial. OSBORN tolid him to bring him back
but he would discuss the prosecution latex.

TURLEY's lawyer called OSBORN and he alsc talked
o AUSA RENNETH R, HEINEMAN who tried TURLEY in USDC and
OSBORN -decided that he would tell the defense attorney that
if TURLEY would take a polygraph examination and pass he
would not try TURLEY, however, if TORLEY would refuse to
take the examination he would have to try him. OSBORN
advised the defense attorney that with TURLEY 'S record and the
eye witnesses he thought that he owed it to the state to
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try TURLEY.

TURLEY appealed the fact that he was being tried
after being acquitted in Federal court to the lissouri Court
of Appeals, U. S. Court of Appeals, and the U. S. Supreme
Court. The Court of Appeals denied his appeal and the
Supreme Court would not hear the case. He was later ordered
for trial on a change of venue in Warren County Circuit
Court in Varrenton, HNo.

Thile out on bond and awaiting the court decisions
Audrain County Sheriff SULGROVE was in one of the St. Louis
City police precincts when TURLEY and his wife were brought
in for some violation. His wife said "I lied for you one
time but I'm not going to lie for you again.' Buring the
subsequent trial in Warren County Circuit Court SULGROVE
remembered this and got the detective to testify who had
this jinformation.

TURLEY was tried, convicted and sentenced to 30
years in the state penitentiary. VWhile awaiting transportation
to the state penitentiary he cscaped from the Warrem County
Jail and was later apprehended on a UFAP warrant in Florida
by FEI Agents,

On 11/7/78 former Prosecuting Attorney THOMAS T.
OSBORN, Mexiceo, lio., advised that he got a telephone call
from a reporter, BILL FREIGOVEL of the St. Louis Post Dispatch
newspaper, saying he was doing a story on the bank robbery
at Laddonia in 1970. Hc advised that the House Select
Committee on Assassinations investigators had information
from JAI'ES RUSSELL ROGERS and CLARENCE EDGAR HAYNES
that ERNEST TURLEY was mot involved in the robbery.
OSBORN was asked a number of questions about the case
and including why witnesses, when interviewed by
SA WILLIAtI R. DUNCAM, Resident Agent handling the investigation,
were not too positive of an identification but when they
went to trial their identification was very positive. He
also wanted to know if DUMCAN called OSBORN after TURLEY's
acquittal in St. Louis and reaquested that he be brought back
for state prosecution., He also asked if it was not DUNCAN
vho pushed the state prosecution.
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OSBORN told thé reporter that the warrants for
TURLEY and HAYNES were outstanding since June, 1970, shortly
after the bank robbery and that Sheriff HAROLD SULGROVB
called hinm and told him he was bringing TURLEY back on the
warrant and that DUNCAN did not push TURLEY's investigation
and did not push for his trial in state court. OSBORN
said that he thought that the witnesses probably were not
too positive at the time of the bamk robbery since the
subjects had on nylon stockings, but after seeing them in
person were positive. He asked the réporter if he had séen
the good showup photograph that was taken both with the
‘nylon stockings and without and the reporter advised that he
had not.

: OSBORN was asked.by the reporter what he thought

. about the House Select Committee on Assassinations petition
to the Governor of Missouri for a pardon for TURLEY. He
responded that hie had not heard of any pardon motion.

On 11/7/78 Mrs. RUBY MAY HAMLETT, Vice Pre31dent
Laddonid State Bank, Laddonia, }o., adv1sed that St. Louis
Post Dispatch reportcr, BILL FREIGOVEL called her saying
e was doing an article on the bank robbery of the Laddonia
State Bank in 1970. Since Mrs. HAMLETT's husband, State
Representative RAY HAMLETT, was running for re-electlon*the
same day, she asked if this was not political and he advised
that the story would not be released until after the election;

She was asked by FREIGOVEL to commént oh the fact
that when she was interviewed by SA DUNCAN the day.pf the bank
robbery she said ome thing about who took the money and then
when she ‘testified in State court she said something else. She
advised that the reportér was to call her back but did not.

Both OSBORN and HAMLEIT .said that the reporter .
was allegedly reading from ‘the court,transcr1pt of the trlal

For information of thc Bureau; SA WILLIAM R. DUNCAN
was interviewed by the House Select Committee on Assa551nat10ns
staff on 11/21/77 and 11/29/77 and testified before the
subcommittee on 11/30/77 concerning an incident alleged to
?ggg happened at the Lou15v1lle, Kentucky PD during September,
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Further it is to be noteéd that the St. Louis
Division presently has. a Federal parole violator warrant for
CLARENCE JEDGAR HAYNES.

The above is being furnished to the Bureau for
-information purposes.

The St. Louis file on thé Liaddonia bank robbery
~ has beén destroyed under the Bureau's file destructlon
policy and is therefore notf: available.

) 5*’
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l:@wyer quits !
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1 ne aerclyan state.)
BoA, St. Louls

Globe Democrat,

eC S‘l@ﬂ i Louis, Missouri

WASHINGTON (AP) = A lawyer for 'ihe House .
' :Assassmations Commlttee hds -resigned. to. ‘ShOW”hlS ;
f'fllssausfacnon" With; the,commxttee’s decision- notl
sifcall JernesEarl Ray
R Rayjhas :been; scheduled*tmtgsg‘y before the corh:
¥ ime:Thifsday, Ra S
ng. Jr, putf
the. confesswn. He'is- servmg -2 99-year sentence for
amurdenng the civil nghts leader in Apnl 1968.

‘; MlCHAEL Eberhardt, the commxttees assxstant W
cluef deputy counsel Sajd: he res:gned:anday sone,dayl —_— i
-after ‘thecom mittee ‘decided: not ‘tosrecall Ray, “Ther g

‘ com’mittee,g :§plnt lvote* declded Ray .could:nof pro-";

. wvide’ ‘enoughmew,*evidence to Jusufy ‘the texpeuse»of*

“ bnngmg himback to lyashmgton. A

Eberhargt refused\ comment on’ lus reslgnaupn or
t} & cqmnnttee 's decigion except-to say hemwas dxssa :
> fledi M

; “Liam: constramed by the" circumstanices and’by:

. agreement I s1gned when 'L joinéd  the.staff riot:to"

cuss:theé substance of. the hearmgs"t Eberhardt sald m.

W%

a:telephonesinterview. . & "L
ROBERT. Blakey, the comjnittee’s. chief “couisél, Date: 11/13/78 3
In Memphxs, :l‘enn., Rays ‘attomey ‘Mark Lane- ":'::31

'~charged Saturday that unaercover -and: off-duty :FBI
kagents,repomng “directly- to the- latelFBI"Dxrector J. .
JEdgar” HOO,yer “planned arid..carried. out” .the:; Kmr' -Title:

- refused even to confu'm that-Eberhardt had resignied: - ; Edition:
i

,.M
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5 Lanemade smulan charges insa. copyngthtory u'

wran
08,
ik

PRI .

a}urday -edifionssof- the lgnngﬂle NewslSentmel‘ :

&'——-7
s

;; {Baid'he did nat lmow How many;people were. mvolved iy Character:

. dhe: alleged plot or Af anyone -above- vHoover “Wis: 1i1- ; or

RN | foaion: 62-5097
Latie.said; he{may ask’ aggaﬂw'nemweek thatra Classification: -

' /Teym g;anf hlS cllent a‘ftﬂlmal.ﬁ‘“"'—"""" Submitting Office:

SRR ga»ﬁbw ig3
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3 (Indicate page, name of ’ . ‘
newspaper, city and state.) e
PlA, St. Louis e
L L . , Post Dispatch, R
% I}Y WILLIAM, FREWOG 7. mittee has founid'ngw.evidenca strongly St. Louis, Missouri “'""“‘" ;
‘Ol the, Post-Dlspatch ;ta{ft . suggastmgl thatllxels innocent; " SR
! For .. <Ina July:19:letter fo Gov. Josephi. P, - o 7;;; el
ool e BB S s e it st =
:prison cell -that Jhehad, At Tobbed the men “have attestéd to, thgjact that they S— ey
“Stte. Bank of Laddonia in 1970; Bﬂf Were actually the twé-individuals, whg ﬁ
L.while his family. disintégrated; Turley - -.entered and robbed the Laddonia bank,
jSawhis. court-appeals and:part Ié;.apph; » ‘Tufley hadmot been invlved, the.two

“cations ail'againandagain; - - © Tén said:in’ statements obtamed by:the -
o Now,tas 'lg\én@s.f e . igt being pa ' -Commiittee, which was mvestxgatmg the ",

vled,  the: Hc}ush -Assass tmns »Com-‘ fobbery because John LarTy-Ray

R SN SN _-suspect. Ray is -thé .brother .of Jem
Earl ‘Ray, ‘the.convicted assassin ol the. —_—
G/ .5 /;L/ Rév. Dr. Martin Luther King'Jr.

i 'One-of: the men, ‘Clarence: Haynes,
tu d cominittee- investigators that' be- |
;€ .©f glse of:a, grudge, -he lied: when: testify- —_—
.in} against. Turley:il in-a: tnal elght years
ago. rHaynes, ‘who is.in" pnsowfor anoth.
-r Crime, -said his accomphce Was -
Jamés-Rogers, Rogexs, insjail’for afoth- ——
' er bank -fobbety, confirmed: that-he-and-

1ot Turley.was the Tobber. -
; 'l'urley, who-is in the- Magdala-balf-
. ‘way “house- here -awaiting, _parole Tepter Date: 11/12/78
: gz pr::cﬁ?d says lie should bapardq; ed, Edition: Final **xk#

3 The. Amencan Civil Libérties- Uttion- -
% .53ys' he dese:ves a pardon afd is critical.
> <0f. ot Teasdale for. ‘not actmg moré

3 romptly.in-considering he:case: Exec. | Tikle:
txve*Dxrector Joyce. Am1sh‘on -of. the -
¥ .CLIIJ( says Shfh also.wondexs, why Turley:
f Was kept.in-the-state penitentlary for .
- two months. after. state.officials. got: the ; Cheracter
comnuttees letter. saymg fmrley was | or
t innocent. i Classification:
g ATeasdale Smkesman said-a gover- - Submitting Office:  SLi
' not’s aide has mvestlgated the case: But: -
(f:onsxgleratioln of :a.pardon. nixgst awiut a’ i
y formal " app! ication; he said. Turléy's z . o
2 attomey sxt{ul ‘is-Hilling out- tﬁe -extensive (K ’QQQ g =] X F~
/paperwork - 3 EARCHED INDEXED
; Turley’s case .has some biza&c égmuzm RoArmEILED EEZ |
¢ tvists., A juryfoundhim infiocent of the

by fobbery charge in- federal cdhirt
hifre i 1070 Bit as-he Was walking. NOV 14 1978
d\,\ém cgﬁi::untllmuse stepi \;nhtht lills,wafe

an 1, -heswas-toei:that he was
} needed jn: -fhe LIS, marshal's:office: for | EBI-ST. LOHIS

. . ~ b 2 - . . v - %
_T‘M?ﬂw:mi\:‘s; S8 1\";&,«,?\’: A A L L N
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one,othex: mattern
Ther's

After-an-almost:idefntical triali in;state
ooprt ke Was found guilty: and séntenced?
. 10,20 yeafs in prison.

& ‘The-ACLU-argued that that was dou-
bg jeopardy. But the, Us :S. Supreme
Cpurt said-‘*dual: sovereignty" “permits;

3te- andlfedera.l authorities to indepen.
ently- prosecute ‘the same: man for:the,
same crime in the: same way :

- After.eight § years m prison, the world.
'I\lrley left no- longer ‘exists. His wife,
‘divorced-him, . became:an-alcoholic and,,
Temarried: His Stepdaiighter, .who-5ays:
she depended onhis giiidance, left home®
at: M4-and: became\pregnant at’15. His,
stepson -turned'fo drugs;and repeatedly
‘was arrested. . .

While in pnson. 'mrley contracted”
rheumatoxd arthritis, which: weakened.
+his Jomts and makes manual Jabor diffi-
cult; He;also lost-about -20; pounds, from
hisa readygaunt frame,

ﬂ\lrley ‘insists.he.is not: bitter, He
snll loveSt his. ex-wlfe. and. wants to re-
{anyy-her. Also, friends have -offered -
free cars, 3obs and ‘other. aid: However;
Turley’s letters: from~pnsonrare» fnlled
swithfrustration; “If crying wouldhelp I
;eould fill .my* room,"»he wmte~to Mrs
Axmstmng i

Early-in’ his ‘prison-term; 'Durley .85
‘aped. ""He-was-just frustrated:that: he.
‘had: been:fourid:innocent. and: then- hadv -
ibeen jailed, his-attornéy, Richard D:
‘Baron; said. “He said he had anopportw
qity-to escape and maké 3 life:for'him=
-Self. “The. waiting- and ‘the lack.of quick-
actxog on his court appeals had himfrus-
ral

1 ié evidence: agamst‘:'l‘urley»seemed
1mp essive. Four-employees,of the bank
-posifively ‘identified. ‘him, -even. though
.the fobbers.had:women’s , stockings over
Ahieir faces,, distorting their féatures, --.

Imaddltlon, “two. Laddonia. resxdentg
said. they, saw. Turléy, in-‘Laddania, :in:
-Audrain’ County,m central Missour, the
day before the $13,000 holdup.

But, Turley S attorney in the state
case, ‘Latnigy Bames of Mexxco, Mo,,
\Qrought outal.xhe.xdal that six persons

« s o 7o s TR

m
. udrain. County sheriff
arrested, 'mrley*for the- same - robbery

+ 1lar” to one of the robbers:

S

who later made 1dentlﬁcatlons were
uncertain abdut: 1denhfimg"a*;rcture of
Turléy. right after the'incident.

The witnesses wereishown elght‘pho-
tographs and -asked ifsthe robbers were
among them. Three of the Witnesses. did |
not pick Gut Turléy’s picture, The otifsr
three said the photo of: .’rurley was “su

“What 1 think happened 1snthat tl*
. kept seeing. Turley’s, picture-and: kept |

- seeing him at:these trials.until they.real-

ly Qthought they could: remember him
there-in. the bank;" ‘Barnes:said. m an
mtervxew

§evera1 of the witnesses, 3 when told of
‘the. Assassmanons Cominittee letter, . |
,stuck by.their testimony., . |

Thomas I Osbome, the formér-Aud- |
ram County - prosecutor-who tried* Tur-
*ley, also said he still was,unconvinced of
- ‘Turley’s. innocénce. He quesnoned the
-credibility of Haynes, who now says +he
- died at Turley’s trial,

-Osborne sdid ‘he ;pfosecuted Tufy

_ after his acquittal in-federal-court e

cause the .county_sheriff .then, Harcld
Sulgrove,.and thefFBhagent on the ciie,,
“William: Duncan, were .Cofivinced. of |
.Turley’s guilt, Osborne believes. that
~Turley. won. acqumal in-the first trial
-because: Haynes tesnmony ‘Hurt the
prosecution Haynes. said; there were
three meén involved in-the - -crime; but
bank emplovess said there were two,

Hayneslorlgmally was suppos?i to be
" tried with Turley, i in: federalacourt But
" ‘shortly, aftér the tnal ‘began, Haynes
changed *his,plea to-giilty- and testified
«againsts Turléy: l-laynes did-not. test:fy in. |

~-the state case, -

Turley S mnocencewas challenged on |
.arnother: p01nbby one knowledgeable in-
véstigator who asked:riot-to<be. named.
Haynes may. have, hed -to the commxttee
in'saying he :never had: been. mvo ved.
with Turleyina bank: robbery,tthe m es- { -
. -tigator said: Prior:to-the:Laddania jfob- |
.~ bery,. Turley Bay and.:Haynés \
- Suspected: of robbmg two, Illinois: ba!
he 'said. But:an Assassmauons Cortmit.
* teée.source:said other evxdence had-ruled

’l‘urley out of: those banka:obbeaep

the-said- whatt hurt rt Turley- mg;tﬂ
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at the.sm-te.t.:,-al was testrmony bv a St
Louis police " detective, which under=

/mingd-the. Credibility; of Turley's-wife,.

. g’aulmel a key,rdefense Witness. The'"
{defbctive said-"he overheard Turley’s.
wrt
tha’

‘lied"the; 1ast time she-had testified.

fo Vher husband‘ and,that the next'tlrne‘

that she Wasi’t: going to lie for hrm any
ymore,”

'l‘urley's defense wassbased on. testi-
imony-by. his: wrfe and: others that he was.,
{ing St‘ rLoms onzthe dayzot the robbery
worku’lg on his. sear ‘with: lusrstepsou ‘He'

everi’ presented a_receiptifrom.an.auto:

};arts company  dated June 11y the" day of
‘the robbery: - !
“Durinig his' prison -term; Tirley.- fre-
‘quently ‘wrote to.Mrs.. Armstrong at. the
ACLU. .
o*For-19: years:I have really worked?
! and never stole, anythmg," he
Wr te in “1975, (Turley servéd” prison;
iseijtences in the 19405 and 1950 for larce-

iny and; robbery*, buthad a. clean.record: .

after. thatt)
““Then-] - get-in: all-this. trouble: and
’haven’t did- nothmg My mother ‘was:a .

Christran, Jady. and .I'll swear on hen -

grave I*amvmnocent of, thrs charge Thrs

{is ‘enough to drive:a. man- nuts. [ don’tt

Jthink-a lot'of pecplé could take as much
asThave :
" Aifew days-later, heawrote- “I ~sups.
.pose ] talk too miich. T guess it's because

I\havent had a realvisit in such a. lon ‘.

:time..No dne.comes up:fo see'me..... It.
nreallyseems that'so percent of the (pns-
ron populatron isanimals,”"

iis yeally klllmg me ... I just.can't stard
.mugh more-. ... Ijust can’t stand another
iyearhers” .

< Jns 1976 the ]o d a: church in; Mober- .

Iy
“Itr\vas ‘abgut- nme T drd,somethmg

I ——— i T g 3 5 e 202 21 TREwTeS FemtiEE L

-say-after-the first {rial:that “she -
-bingor killing every wéek. Had one;

. overcrowded

-months~later,xhe wrote. “Thrs X

r mvolvement”m*the Tobbery.led-the As |
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8004 in my.lifé,” he. wrote It has beenj
"a miserble dreck i antilsiow dnd;
Jeany still:is because Tm:in: here. I'm:
still praying you.wzll be able to do somes
* thing for me on that pardon-. .: . Fo the|
latest news:from- hereert’s hell as .ab-

e

terday. got-hurt: and) three today. I

©
om

. Thoseé who? knew Turley while, he was |
~in:prison said‘he showed no brtterness,l
.bat: never ‘stopped: trymg 10 convince;s
others, *mcludmg pemtentrary warden1
‘Dorial ald: Wynck that *he ‘Was mnocent !

g eq ¢

“It seemed hke it'was very important to

who knew hrm well

Turley’s stepdaughtgr,, Deana Aou-~
lar, descr;bed in‘an mteme%me devas- A
tatmg impact: Turley’s confmementthad
" Gnhis farmly 1

“Ernie- had rarsed us smce we wpre
little, We loved. lijin-fmore’ than our ‘r al
*father “said *Mrs.- Agular know 214 nd.)
hvmg in Houston "My mother always i
- drénk.ailittle, But after<he-was.putsin |
jall‘ she stayed drunk all.the tlme. She '’
]ust gave ap.s

“We didn’t: have. school, clothes any’ !
more.T: lefthomeat 14 and wis prégnant *
" .at 15-and.again.at 16..1 missed:school: |
My brother, Who-was.a year-younger, |
raniaway frornrhome and -Started-snif:
fmg (drugs) ‘He started. getting arrest:
“".ed. We only made it through-because-he:
and I stuclrtogether e s
* ““Thrley's reledse ‘from ;prison: was |
delayed by, another irgny,. says ong othu

#

. attomeys,.Charles Werner. At one pojnt i

dt was held up: several days only becase.'

- all:the'halfway-housesin'this area wire.

Sl John Larry Ray, whose. suspec er'*!

sassmatrons Comrmttee to the new-evi-

" -déncé-in- Turlgy’s- casa,..had,,taken the.
ast alfwayhouseplace. ‘;) .
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Airtel
11/9/78
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-117290)
(ATTN: CONGRESSIONAL INQUIRY UNIT,
RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION)
FROM: ~ SAC, ST. LOUIS (62-5097).

SUBJECT: HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS

BUDED:

11/13/78

Re Bureau teletype to Chicago and other offices

. dated 11/8/78.

~A)

2 = Burean

(3)\12k~",r

{Bric - 6)
L)~ St. Louis
. JES:kmt

Page 35

Enclosed herewith are copies of the following
communications concerning JAMES COOPER GREEN,
dob 1/7/47. -St. Louis indices contain no
reference to JIM GENOVESE.

FD-9 in SL file 15-17227 captioned
YJOE DEE ROSE; ET AL; TFIS" (Serial 64);

FBI Identification Record for JAMES COOPER

GREEN, JR., FBI #432 338 F (Serial 63) in

8L file 15-17227, blockstamped and
serialized on reverse page;

St. Louis letter to Birmingham dated
3/30/78 from SI. control file 87-24046
wherein the ‘hame JAMES .C: GREEN appears. in
the tltle,

Memo to SAC, ‘St. Louis, from SA MARSHALL P.
GORHAM dated 11/8/78 captioned "Miscellaneous

swmmmifﬁzzzz
SERMMIED

nwﬁﬁtzgﬁizzz;
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(A-S03 7~ (§
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Information Concerning, JAMES COOPER
GREEN, JR." (SL file 62-0-19478).
The Bureau will note that attached to
this memo are xerox copies of indices
cards concerning JAMES COOPER GREEN, JR.
The following observations are furnished
concerning those indices cards: 3
SL file 44-700 was destroyed on
3/30/78. SL file 152-8 was destroyed on
2/18/78. SL -file 26-31372 was destroyed
approximately 5 to 8 years ago.

Enclosed herewith are copies of the following
communications concerning DALLAS BARR, aka
JERRY MILLER:

Letter dated 10/4/77 from H. EBERHARDT to
FBI, St. Louis, and Treasury Department,
Criminal Enforcement Division, St. Louis,
Missouri;

Letter to H. EBERHARDT dated 10/11/77 £rom
the SAC, St. Louis.
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f{dentificotion Record Rogquest tricy

Y FD-§ {Hev.

4+28-GS)

y . ¥

INSTRUCTIONS

This form may be submitted in legible hand printing.

S. Indicate office for reply in lower right comner
only. Alsu l1st in lower ripnt comer all offices .

2. Use seperate form for eack individual on whom which should receive copues of arzilable records.
record-ss requested. Include carbai of FD-9 for cach office receiving
copics and forward with original to Burcau. -
3. Mcke effort to furnish FBI identification nuriber, -,
law enforeernent identification number, or 6. Donot fill in block in lower left comner.
mulitasy service number,
4. Fumishdescriptive data and fingerprint classification
only when F Bl number not available.
; g .. Date
To: DIRECTOR, FBI Attention: ldentification Division /ﬂ/j 7/ >y

""J?,g DEE Rose,
I Al

7 F/S

00 S

Fiel;! File No. SL 151722

NI

Furnish The Known ldentificotion Record of the Following:

Name - -1 IFBINe. Y/ 3 L33 F A
IR MES CoupEr( Creien” [Other No.
Alfases
Sex Race Birth D;xto Birthplace Residence
Holght Wclq;zt ; Build *“lHair Eyes Comploxion Age

Flingerprint Classification

Also

Photo
Fingerprints

{J Hondwriting Specimens

Furnish:

1y

Scars, marks and tattcos

v

1 Identification Division’s Reply //-'/l/ '//

(T On bosis-of information. furnished,
’ unable to identify:

Crigffal .~ Civil Al
] setes ] Files [} Flles
(a-Recerd Attached
oto Attached . .

[J Photo Not Available
{3 Fingerprints Attached
[ Handwriting Specimen Attached

Return Reply to‘
e ST 4o

Send Copies To: . . .

b2 -s097— /8P
a=E i
SEARGHED_=Z ____INDEXED o~

SERIALIZED Sz o FILED (24 /=7

FBI- ST, LouISA

__jnzﬁmw. _l Q {

NOV181S74 L
J

WW 55216 DoeId:32389798
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. Uil i.'.._‘) SR nTeS DIrai RIPTILNT U JUO LI,
- . WY Lr DUREAT OF DTYESTIGA, "13" ; —'.l"‘l:,"".v 4 Al
@ WASHINGTON, D.C. 20531 s *

" . - ‘0
%o lollowing FBI record, NUMBER 432 338 F . is furnished FOR OFFICIAL UST ONLY.

A :....',.'..3: & NAME AND RUMBER "’;"}_"c’;]s?om‘ CHARGE oy DISFO3ITICH
S :
LrTyy - ‘lgames Cooperx 7-30~65 1disch 2-18~6&
Green Jx, : .
HRAL7 725 195 i
St Vvv‘Da“ James Cooperxr 11-12-65 | auto theft rel to Crezon
irkvood i Green Jr #C~1125§ - ) ‘ County autlh
" Sherili's Officé James Cooper 11-12-65| car theft - S ‘
é&}ou o - Green Jr P
ST #G-2758-B
. i .
Dept of Corr - James Cooper 11-28~65| PG GT ; 3 yrs
Joficrson City Green Jr ' I comm of sent
Yo - #11267 . - -
USi Memphis Tenn | James Codper 12-23-67| der Act jgggg-ca'giénﬂ
: . Green Jr Title 18 ; ;5 Eé BE 1B e
#2509 y Section 231 2 v s
_ .. 6T Tiota T, Bk (AT PIT
PO Memphis Tenn James Cooper 12-22-67 inv(larc auto)yef to Gov't ¢
]° -l Green Jr ' . chg of bLyer %
T 3103201 1 meoa - o pel-ena.sovi12-23-67 rex L
. ‘:-'."s::-."l ..-\_v‘\{; US}I{ ?uel."u)hl")
iedical Centerxr ‘James Coopar 2-~15-63 |MVTA . : :
fox Fecd Prs Green Jx. R B . ' : e ©
Springficld Mo ‘wHO~60~-H N B e e B T ’
-t . ' . < . v * . ‘ FO Y ’ ' $ . . . N 5 s g
’ [ Maaem Y% - q° . L{ '110.':-, . ) F. .- . ‘ - :
e SN P o ot ww W Ve W & 7 -”l"’v}}‘ - . . 5 . .. ps
f'/'] | . ) 5 )
Fed Ref. - James Cooper 7-23-68 |1/S Transp inda@ 5019 B
El Reno Okla ‘Green stln veh -1/6/70 ZRar..
_ « | #Y 34307 SW : :
St Ewy Patrol | James Cooper 12-19-73"1 burg 1l
Ponlar Bluff Green - :
o 6457 .

. Inlormation shown on this Identification Record reprosents data furnished FE8I by iuz'.emz.ni

coniributors, Wheve final c..»‘pcsmon is not snown or xurther explanation of chuvgt. is de:,-zcg., com-

nmunicete with aanney '*oni‘uuhn-:r those tingeroints.
Netations incicated. by * are NOT baied on fingerprints in FBI iiles but are listed only os investi- -

L__EIH ﬁéiﬁ hm&iﬂ?‘ﬂ@"gﬂgﬂg@v-’lmﬁéugghcal with subject of this record. V.5, GOVERKNINT £3.XTING OFPIZE, 1981 Q= ¢97-<88
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‘“,—-m-v-urw -~ - - e A, i

LIA Frnn (4|‘CInD 101:41,.0 B 7 .
UNITED STATES GO LLANMENT ' .
- Memoran®m ¢ -
/.‘ i) (/f/ bvvb-/// T .
‘70 BAC, B,Im-xmc;mg.m o ) . DATR:  3/39/78

FRGI :SAC, ST. LOUIS (87-24046) (RUC) s

siflc s 4
/,/’ Pa U{ £
SUBJECT: UN&UB, aka // James C. Grecn,, J 7 /; Geno Bo -

Waymond Gibbus, Linda Jackson;.’ Jamés Xed, ,
Lee Bankhead) 0 *  “Shirley Jacxsoniub, Annle Ray*djd :
Bt Al, e Rick Donaldsors, 3 T
Junior Brown, - James,D. Far owﬁg )
. COR SUMER MONEY CRDEQ 49— 977841-8 o TeE g s
ITSP * 5 Fo - .
00: BIRMINGHAM Lt E * . A - . "

[ 4

Re: ___ MYSTERIOUS DISAPPEARANCE OF CONSUMER MNOMN Y ORDER(S)
. ___RAISED CONSUMER AMONEY ORDER(S) )
COU‘“TRFBIT MONEY ORDER(S) -
~‘_f1LTT OF CONSUMER MONEY ORDER(S) 4

‘ Enclosurﬁs were furnished on 3/27/78, pyCharles Voellinzer
Treasurer, Consumer Monéy Order Co., St. Louis, Mo., who
advised thc foilowing:

3

__Ind tial noti flcat;on XX Pollow—up -
Prlntea in the amount of $ .
-XXT?Lcn in __ armed robbery, XX burglar/, ____snezak

. theft or nyster iously disappeared from Nelsen Brothers,
324-17th S*.,North Birmingham, Alabama .
XX There is a potential loss of $ 11,600.00 .

___Purchased in a small amount and raised to a
T larger amount. ‘ .
oL *_*Checkwrite;, serial # ____,'was also stolen.
' . Insure checkwriter is entered into NCIC when a;pl*ca vis.
. This incident was reported to the police.

-

s The money order(s) ¥X¥/were negotiated and submitted
through normal banking channels to the Bank of Wentzviile,
Wentzville, Mo., for payment and returned as‘%*ﬁmﬁfqralsed to-
place of negotiation, as shown on enclosed copies- oi negotiated
money orders..

]
Any investigation and/or submission of original
Specimen to FBI Laboratory is being left to the discretion:of
Office of Origin. St. Louis should not be furnished information
‘copies of any report generated as a result of this 11vestxga11Vh.

é{z 2-Birmingham (ghc,$ ) §7 ~/04f6 - ﬁé’ I

-~ 8 2
}'-'géJEht cmLsoulb ﬂ/// S”‘RC’*’D' : ’ff""” ?

Tt /7/y Ser! =
(3) v;m,\. / . . ALIZED

L_.... Py
. ggpgé\réim: Rerds Rr,,/l :r!y Sl I’J_)mll Savings I’] 2] @Q'S-Oq 7— /7&'
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faca @ SR MARSHALL P. GORHAM

$3:2CT: MISCELLANEOUS

| W 55216 DooTld: 32989798 BATRad e

B V7 1 BTV TS S =
® JuLY i1 X011
QRA FrMK 121 CFR) (01.it.8

s UNITED STATES GOY@RNMENT
5 2 ] ' ‘
Memorandum

o '

DATE: =,11/8/'18 4

¥t

INFORMATION CONCERNING
JAMES COOPER GREEN, JR.

. For information of SAC, GREEN is a Caucasian male,
DOB 1/7/47, FBI #432 338 F, and from 1/6/70, until 7/11/74,
was under parole supervision of the U.S. Probation and Parole
Office, Cape Girardeau, Mo. GREEN had been convicted of
ITSMV violation in USDC, Memphis, Tennessee.

On 11/7/78, SA TOM TEYSSIER, BATF, Cape Girardeau,’
advised SA GORHAM that TEYSSIER had a conversation with
GREEN on this date. GREEN related to TEYSSIER that he (GREEN)
was to appear before a Congressional committee in the fall of
1979, which committee was investigating Federal investigative
agencies. GREEN also stated that he would reveal that SA
GOR!AM had requested him to break into a judge's house in
Pemiscot County, Mo. TEYSSIER obtained no additional
information; however, related GREEN indicated that he would

receive a Presidential pardon.

BATF, Cape Girardeau, is familiar with GREEN .as
GREEN was utilized as an informant in Pemiscot County in
years 1973 or 1974 to--make gun buys. GREEN subsequently
‘worked for BATF under undercover Stlng operation in Memphls,
Tennessee.

. ‘On 11/8/78., . SA DICX HERBERT, BATF, Cape Girardeau,.
Mo., advised that GREEN on 11/8/78, displayed a subpoena to
testify in Washington, D.C., 11/10/78, at 2:00 p.m. before
Congressional committee investigating assassinations and .
Other matters, GREEN stated that SA GORHAM asked GREEN to
break into Judge RAGLAND's house at Caruthersville and this.
break-in concerned a piano. GREEN alleged that he had a -
witness regarding this matter. WILLIAM L. RAGLAND is a
Circuit Judge for .New Madrid and Pemiscot Counties, Mo.

SA GORHAM can recollect only th¥ee contacts with
GREEN. The first. contact was. in the year 1973 or 1974, -when

7L’

GREEN appeared at thé Cape Girardeau RA, while he (GREEN)@&-SD??..

~— e

@’- St. Louis : . . feznoum pn ok "E.‘.f
‘MPG:cms ) .-.‘i,\.lzhn CRILED L TF

(2) ¢ ' o Cpey e
; ’ T f'L.I-——\.I LUU.o

/77

o

B.J] U.S. Savings Bonds Reg.x]arly on the Pz.gyrall RY amng.r Plan-

!
i
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SL 62-0 -~ U . D] T e

~ . " .., " %

"was in Cape Girardeau visiting with U.S. Probation and Paroled._

Officer CHARLES MATHEWS. GREEN stated that he was capable of
getting information regarding crimiral activities in Pemiscot
County and appeared to be wanting to be an informant. No
attempt was made to develop GREEN as an informant inasmuch as
he was on Federal parole. It 1s possible, however SA GORHA}

* has no recollection, that the matter of pianos was discussed

inasmuch as SA DOUGILAS ROSENBERGER (retired)
1971 or 1972 in which three Caruthersville moc

had a 15 case in
"HAROLD HIWCFEY,

- CLYDE MANLEY,

~

and EMMETT LEE,

were convicted for the theft of

a shipment of pianocs.

211l the pianos in this matter were not,

¢ recovered, : S e B L e
e L e T - R

.. ". On one other occasion, possibly in ‘1974, GREEN
again appeared at the RA and all that can be recalled from
" this contact was GREEN advisipg that he was working for the
U.S Attorney s Offlce 1n QOphls and was seeklng a pardon.

-" - a *.

»

SN

"v

: :'“!_‘j 'SA GORHAM believes
years ago outside or- possibly inside’ the sheriff's ,
o Caruthersv1lle, Mo., and only greetlncs were exchanged. . .

that he observed GREEN several (
office at .

. : 'BATF, Cape Glrardeau, and U.S. Probation and Parole
. Officer CHARLES MATHEWS consider GREDN as'"unstable." -'- Coe
SR Aﬁy ‘accusations GREEN makes agalnst SA GORHAM or _
. . the St. ‘Louis Division of the FBI regardlng any 1llegal .

- act1v1t1es are false. - . - mu; et

-
-.- e ..\.!_u .. -

- . » LI - -~ - ® »
~ v '. g n- £ _n
a 5 &

hi”i.: cy "See attached for refelences to JANDS COOPER GREEN
Louis indices. : :

T e from St.

MW 55216 ,Docld: 32289798 Pajge, 45 |
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. [ onsE, shwps COOVER, TH- I
AP“ 5 .l')?"')
. \,'w-,m, b, 17eaT, FoRREEh BB yep SIS ]
. { ,FBI #432 338 :
’ GRE =N JAMES cé‘o-_ - ) ‘ et ;
. PR IR, e, 15-17227-¢3 -
L7 ] FBI# 432338F Bif i
‘ "} GREEN, JAMES COOPER 44-700* ’
: ) Liig S5 ¢ I
No desc
e ‘:J‘Qo
r » R e 1
. , GRFLN, JAMES COOPER 15-1722?~63 :
S HOY T4 S - TR
A1 FBI#1,32338F J ‘ 4 ‘ _
. % ﬁ.-.rf‘(c- n‘: . ¢
L] .:_]: Gp.zm\, JAMES C, 87-24046-56 '
. DOThS E R CAPR 1978 !
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. 00 BH - i
5 . - o E
e D ‘ . !
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. ®
) , Inko louise, Moo 63070
g : Octe 4, 1977

W,

Fodoral Durcau of Investigation ) ‘
1520 !hrk'ﬁt St. . - _
St. louls, (0. 63177 Z
end By

Srossury Dopte : — N
Cri=t=a}) EZnforcoment Pive .
1114 arket St ’ ..

5to Louia, Yo, 63177

: : (&
Gentlozang .
I wondor if oithoy o3 your egenoiog coyld holp me find en indivicdual
by the pam2 of Callas Barr, alias Jerry 141ler, plus any other eliasés ho has,

tnder tho name Dellas Barr he spont & couple of years in the Federal
prison in Terre Iauts Inde for pacaing bogus money.

Tho 1as% time I heard about him he was using the name Jerry Niller
and tostified at tho trail of ‘& man for nudering come woman whosce body was
Couzd 4n Bablex Parke

P - see . S rmos e N
».

T ohooked with the St Louls Counky sheriffs dept, but drew a blanke.

This is not a vendetta., I em Lallas Barrs oxefathar-in=laws I have
no love for hinm, but it just happens ho could do ona of his younger children &
big service if I can talk hin into it. At lesst I would like to itry if I can
£ind hic,

Twill deeply appréciato any holp aither of your agensies can givo

8inoerly yours,

L HElfeiN

He Eberb.ardt“‘K b m
- . )

© (2-0-19350

o

Ko 7
RE ,;-,«—-.1-:\‘;:',3 S’i/

R LATEN) o A A '
el el

: ’ . FBI-ST. LOUIS
el

02-$097—/7¢
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Post Office Box 7251, Main Station R
St. Louis, Missouri 63177 ) "Lt T =
. October 11, 1977 ) e e =
". < . " . g 5 . B st s e ;-\‘ . .
- . E Con : - 1" Wi e
Mr. H. Eberhardt . ) . e A . .
. Lake Louise, . . ©l -, R 5 . .
Missouri 63070 : R TR S - 5 .
) s . : b
K- " - = : “ 3.“\ ‘.-’_. W - " '_-‘ “;': L4 :‘ \\,‘ b “-' :i.“
- Dear Mr. Eberhardt' : ‘ i‘& ey B
- = Thls will acknowlédge ;ecelpu of your commun*catlop B
datcd Octobar 4, 1977, - S R % '

Whlle I woulé 11ke to be of a551stance to you -, .
“in this matter, current ~'egulr.t‘t'«o'ls prohibit the Federal C s
- Burcau of Investigation from conducting any investigation -
in matters which are not a Federal-violation. -
- the problems you have experienced do not constitute a hatter

Unfortunately

“within Feueral Jurlsdlctlon. T g . _
- . E‘ . W ) . 5—'.;' - f‘: . P
" 4 - “. .. 7 “Very truly yours, .
T’h‘. ¥ ." . ., i » . i : i .
- PO Y L M .
.:’ -; ':.-' . .-.‘.'. - —’n' [
o . aut " HARLAN C. PHTLLIPS
=7 it e by T L Spec1al Agent in. Charoa
-4 Cu W R ' C e ..
L ¢y Wl T S 5 e .
- ,:". - K 3 . " £ . ';“ - .:'-.
1 - Addressee o SN ,

(Q* St. Louis (62- 0) : ey —
LFC:sfn _ , e2-0— S50 D
(2);§ : Ve T e N ) . CLT

’ co N . o Kancr “ & <
- :.‘J?IAleEO - ) ,:; )
LED \C\ ) i
; AR
- . —‘-\\/#5\ T

NW 55216 DocId:32989798
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UZCZCHQOQ79fT‘ LR

. Od.cg-KQ,ME”NPASL_sl" |
DE M. 8079 3122049 . T
N EEEEE . L B 5

02820197 KOV 8. .
FM DIRECTOR FBI (Sé'li729@5.

T0 FBI CHICAGO CIMMEDIATE) * - |

FBI KANSAS CITY. (IMMFDIATE)‘?if'“ A
FBI MEMPHIS (IMWMEDIATE) | " -

FBI’ Naw oaLrANs (IFN?DIATE)
" FBI SPRINGFIELD (IMMWDIATF)

FBI sP LOUIS (IWM”DIATE)
_BT SIS |

UNCLAS EFTO ‘Z - il UE -,,,J;.f.' ;@
: g;-Soﬁ”)% o Lot
HouSE' SELECT COMMITTE? ON ASSASSINATIONS (HSCA) R
v»BUDED uovLMBxR 13, 1978. TR a T LS )
’ '_ HSCA3, BY LEiTER ?4T¢D NOVEMBER s, 1978; REQUESIEbr*HAT’ALL‘ '
‘\ FBIHQ AND FItLD OFFICE FILES. Br PROVIDED o IHE FOLLOMINb o

qUBJWCTS° ,;_H, 1“ 55/ Ec>‘ liv ;;;,'f“lA- 'f '~;7_
A) JAmvs coopra GRFEN, AKA JIN GENOVESE o i

DOB' JANUARY 75 1947 e W _
AADDRLSS:YROUTE 2y CARUTHERSVILLE, MISSOURI « Z:/- ;

| 7 4% P ida
‘ ~ : vra
: L J;.‘,
! T
. \.

i
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< PAGE TWO DE HQ @875 UNCLAS E F . .
| ,bﬁan«/qﬁ“ S5 T
B) DALLAS BARR, AKA'JERRY WILLER = ° g "
“DOBY FIBRUARY 1, 1928 OR JANUARY 1,.1929 |
/' FBI NUMBER 5 D41 866 o B
| ON NOVEMBER s,,xsys, MICHAEL ESERHARDT HSCA, ADUISEZ THAT
 THE COMMITTEE WANTED THE FIZLD OFFICES 1N CHICAGO, KANSAS CITY, *
' SPRINGFIELD AND ST. LOUIS,-CEFCKED FOR.MATERIAL ON BARR.
_ EBERHARDT PaQJESTED THAT THZ FIELD OFFICES IN MEMPHIS,
. NEY ORLFANS AND' SA..LOUIS BE CHECKD FOR MATERIAL ON'GREEN.
o ABovw-mAMra OFFICES SHOULJ REVIEW-INDICES AN ANY NATERIAL
"Found I‘ENTIFIABL" WITH JAmEs COOPER e?zzw OR DALLAS BARR, IN:
THE~EPPROPRIAT FIELD. OFrI“E, SHOUL“ BE TUPLECATED AND OWE COPY
;FUP«ISHEU BY COVER AIRTEL 10 comcqrssxomAL INQUIFY UNIT PECDR 8-
MANAGEmrNT DIVISION, FBIHQ, BY Novwwsra 13, 1978, ANY POTZ
L TIAL PROBLEMS IN COMPLYIfe WITH DEADLINE SHOULD BE TEL?-
PHONICALLY °FcaLer WITH comsquczoqu INQUIRY UNI
" BL - B
ST

./\ ‘

CNNNN

: MW ‘55216 DocId:32989798 Page 52
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* .. GREER, JAMES COOPEF’ . ‘
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ST APR 6
3 1-7-47 Kennett, lio.
N ‘v,m, b. 8 F’
| FBI #432 33
. CREEN, JAMES Goopmp sz
" .0 FBI# L32338F m
GREEN, JAMES COOPER
No desec,.
| —— .- —
|~ CREEN, JAMES COOPER
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% MILLER, JERRY Cir

Pt ]

Aka of Henri William Maillard
W. M‘ B. 6"1]-"1"1’ Seattle’ Wa-sh.,
» FBI # 241 451 ¢

MILLER, JERRY

. aka David Lynn Joﬁ&g%n 1987
‘ ) . Wm, b, 7-9-40; 9-28~38, Pottla
) ¢ Anaconda, Montana
FBI;} 332 201 p

91-3927x

nd, Oregon;

VLo

I0 3 Looy
MILLER, JERRY T e L
91-3736%
ak
dob 10D r’gy Lg’nn Young APR g7
im 909 60on S5 11ville, a1 7/
.20 # hogg I
S { MILLER, srppy G s o
i, 67 88~ ,
! ) 7153
] ‘3, am Ofb .GgRélLD FLOYD MILEER }‘/ j
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X Airtel
11/7/78.
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-117290)
(ATTN: CONGRESSIONAL INQUIRY UNIT,
RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION)
FROM: SAC, ST. LOUIS (62~5097)

SUBJECT: HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS
BUDED: 11/9/78

Re Bureau teletype to St. Louis, 11/7/78.

Enclosed herewith is one copy each of Serials 14 -
150 inclusivée and one ¢opy of Serial 1Ar1, all from SI file
100~-17801 captioned "MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.; SM - C".

A reviéw of the enclosed serials will reveal that
several permanent charge~outs are in this file revealing the
fact that certain serials have been previously furnished to
FBIHQ and are no londer available, nor are copies of those
serials available, to the St. Louis Office.

The following additional comments are offered for
the benefit of the Bureau:

Serial 33 is a newspaper clipping dated 3/21-22/64.
Serial 35 is SL airtel to the Bureau dated 3/25/64 captioned
"COMMUNIST PARTY, Usa, NEGRO QUESTION, COMMUNIST INFLUENCE
IN RACIAIL MATTERS, INTERNAL SECURITY - C". Between these two
serials is a form captioned "Metropolitan Policde Department,
City of St. Louils, Vehicular Accident Report". This accident
report is Serial 34; however, the blockstamp and serializa~
tion information appears on the reverse of page 1 of this
report and is not reproéuced in the enclosure.

2 = Bureau (Enc - 2)
{(:}h St. Iouis
(T 62-5097 & 1- 100~17801)
JFS:kmt  (4) — .
WMOSKED L © o
o430

=

od-5097-/73




SL 62-5097

Serial 52 is missing. St. Louis cannot determine
at this time whether Serial 52 was inadvertently skipped in
the serializing process or was permanently charged out and
sent to the Bureau without a permanent charge-out being
submitted to the file.

Between Serials 55 and 57 is a photograph over
which the following headline appears "MARTIN LUTHER KING ...
AT COMMUNIST TRAINING SCHOOL".X This is Serial 56 which was
blockstamped and serialized on the reverse side and is not
reproduced herein.

Between Serials 125 and 126 is an unserialized
memorandum dated 6/23/66 from SA RICHARD BOYD SMITH to the
SAC captioned "A Citizen's White Paper; Info Concerning”.
This memorandum was apparently inadvertently skipped in
serializing.

Serial 131 is Chicago airtel to the Bureau dated
3/28/67 enclosing an LHM. That LHM is dated 3/28/67 at
Chicago, Illinois and bears the following dual captiofsS:
"MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., RACIAL MATTER; DEMONSTRATIONS,
CHICAGO FREEDOM MOVEMENT (CFM) - SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADER~
SHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC), CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, RACIAL MATTER".
That LHM is Serial 130; however, is blockstamped and
serialized on the reverse of page 1 and is not Yeproduced
herewith.

Serial 134 is St. Louis airtel to the Bureau
dated 7/18/67 captioned "CP -~ USA, POLITICAL ACTIVITY, IS - C,
CINAL". That airtel enclosed an LEM dated 7/18/67 at St.
Louis, Missouri captioned "NEW POLITICS". The LHM was not
serialized separately in.this file as it should have been
and, therefore, bears no serial number.

. MW 55216 DocId:32989798 Page 56
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-78) ‘ ) ’
. FBI 3

Date /{/6’/73

FM ST. LOUIS (62-5097)

1

I

|

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: !
¥ Teletype ] Immediate (] TOP SECRET | 3
[ Facsinile [ Priority (] SECRET 1 576 5

[ P  Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL I

[ UNCLAS EF T O !

] UNCLAS !

|

1

TO DIRECTOR (62-117290) ROUTINE ATTN: CONGRESSIONAL INQUIRY UNIT,
RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION

BT

UNCLASEF T O

HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS (HSCA)

RE BUTEL TO SL 10/31/78.

RUSSELL BYERS, 9329 FREDERIC COURT, ROCK HILL, MO., WAS INTER-
VIEWED AT HIS RESIDENCE 11/6/78. BYERS SAID HE HAS BEEN INTERVIEWED
BY HSCA RE DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.. BYERS STATED THAT THE HSCA
COMMITTEE DID NOT QUESTION HIM ABOUT PROVIDING CONFIDENTIAL INFOR-
MATION TO THE FBI UNTIL 10/16/78 WHEN (FNU) EBERHARDT (PHONETIC),
HSCA ATTORNEY, CAME TO ST. LOUIS AND MET WITH BYERS AND BYER'S ATTOR}
NEY. EBERHARDT ASKED BYERS IF BYERS HAD EVER BEEN CONVICTED AND WHAT
SENTENCE HE RECEIVED. BYERS TOLD EBERHARDT THAT BYERS HAD A CONVIC-
TION IN 1967 AND RECEIVED PROBATION. EBERHARDT ASKED BYERS WHY BYERS
WOULD RECEIVE PROBATION AND ASKED BYERS IF IT WASN'T TRUE THAT BYERS
HAD RECEIVED PROBATION IN RETURN FOR BYERS PROVIDING INFORMATION TO
THE FBI CONCERNING THE KING ASSASSINATION. BYERS TOLD EBERHARDT THAT
THAT WAS NOT TRUE. EBERHARDT ASKED IF BYERS HAD PROVIDED INFORMATION

TO THE FBI AND BYERS TOLD EBERHARDT THAT HE HAD BEEN INTERVIEWED BY THE

/S\’ﬁ\vﬂt J4L/é Permm%

(Number) ~ (Time) T ‘FBJ/DOJ
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLAS SIFICATION: ;
] Teletype O Imme(‘iiate 3 TOP SECRET : 3

[ Facsimile 3 Priority (1 SECRET L5 %

00— 1 Routine [ CONFIDENTIAL {

[CJUNCLAS EFTO |

[J UNCLAS !

Date E
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PAGE TWO SL (62-5097) UNCLAS EFTO
FBI MANY TIMES. BYERS EXPLAINED TO INTERVIEWING SA THAT BYERS HAD
NEVER ACCEPTED ANY MONEY FROM THE FBI ALTHOUGH IT WAS OFFERED AND NEVER
! CONSIDEREﬂ HIMSELF A "SNITCH" OR "INFORMANT.'" EBERHARDT ASKED BYERS
TO SIGN A &FORM 59" SO THAT EBERHARDT COULD OBTAIN BYER'S FBI FILES.
BYERS REFUSED TO SIGN THE FORM AND GAVE EBERHARDT NO INFORMATION RE-
GARDING CONTACTS BY THE FBI. BYERS TOLD EBERHARDT HE WOULD CONSIDER
SIGNING THE FORM IF EBERHARDT WOULD GUARANTEE BYERS WOULD NOT HAVE TQ
REAPPEAR IN WASHINGTON, WHICH EBERHARDT WOULD NOT GUARANTEE. BYERS
SAID HE DID NOT READ THE FORM AND ASKED INTERVIEWING SA WHAT FORM 59
WAS AND IT WAS REQUESTED BYERS REFER THAT QUESTION TO EBERHARDT. BYERS
INDICATED THAT HE DID NOT WANT TO SIGN ANY FORM WHICH MAY CAUSE HIM
TO BE INVOLVED IN FURTHER TESTIMONY IN THIS MATTER. BYERS VOLUNTEERED
THAT HE HAD RECENTLY BEEN SUBPOENAED TO REAPPEAR BEFORE THE HSCA IN
LATE NOVEMBER.

BYERS SAID HE HAS RESIDED AT 9329 FREDRIC COURT SINCE APPROXIMATELY
1967 AND AT 9832 MADISON (1 MILE FROM CURRENT RESIDENCE) FOR ABOUT 4|.
YEARS BEFORE THAT.

INDICIES AND FILE REVIEW AT SL FAILS TO DISCLOSE BYERS FURNISHED
ANY INFORMATION TO FBI EXCEPT AS NOTED IN SL 137-16541 (FBIHQ HAS COPY)

AND INTERVIEW OF BYERS ON 9/29/75 IN SL 92-2104. THE 9/29/75 INTER-

Approved: . — Transmitted Per

(Number)  (Time) ~ FBI/DOJ
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-78) . I
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; I
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: :
] Teletype ] Immediate [J TOP SECRET :
] Facsimile ] Priority ] SECRET : g1 O
i [J Routine (] CONFIDENTIAL - ;
CJUNCLAS EFTO }
1 UNCLAS |
I
Date _ —
PAGE THREE SL (62-5097) UNCLAS E F T O
VIEW CONCERNED BYERS KNOWLEDGE OF RAYMOND L SCHARF, BYERS FORMER
EMPLOYER WHO WAS CONVICTED IN 1976. IT IS NOTED THAT BYERS CO-OPER-
ATION DURING THIS INTERVIEW WAS BASIS OF OPENING 137-FILE.
BT
| Approved: __ _ Transmitted i _ Per
| (Number) (Time)

i ' FBI/DOJ
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ARGUS Washington:

Correspondmg
Washington As he

- promised .at ithe: recent

veddmg of James ‘Earli
Jr.. the man
accused “and: convxcted “of
the assassination ofs slain:
ciyil. rlghts Jeader Dr
Mantm Luther ng. Jn,
. Mark Lane- has xeportedly
5~toldv House iinvestigators
_that former and, ;off-duty,
. agents - .of the Eederaly
Bureau iof nlnvestlgat;on'
aciually assas,smated-
. King. ‘ :
f 'Lané,. Ray's attomey
i and.¢o-aiithor (along withy
i

activist ‘Dick ‘Gregory) «of;
“Code Zorm‘ The- Assa-
ssmahom of Dr. Martm,
Luthen ng, Jr.," res
fused ‘to 4go mtq detall
. aboyt, thq -eyidence., He
1 promised. to release it lf
y the House -panel! doesn it
mithe*near fiiture. " y"

King, confidant Ralph
D Rbemathy and pe-o
“Louls ‘Stokes - (D ’Ohm)
accompanied Lan¢ to the -

‘member of the House
- "Assassingtions ‘subcom-

| mitiee .investigating- John

'E. Keiinédy’s. and' King’s:
assassmatxou, would ngt. |
' ~cOmiment; :
told: «weporters that’ the
“tinfoFmation .that.: Mr.

vas former FBI agents

‘fr

:  Abernathy, however, f-

iLane Teyealed is. that it *"i;(

e L e ST e S e el

who took .the lifé of Dr.
ng
' The véteran.civil rights

* -leader said that although
tie was not -sold on ‘the

idea -of Ray’s inrocence;

shé felt. *‘théfe was a -
.conspiracy: which .may:
‘have’ mvolved\ Ray;, ‘but

«certajiily theré weré other
personsqpvolved S

. Rep. Wa!ter Fauntroy
'(D .D KosR chan'mamof the
House subcommlttee,

smd ‘he.-was,.not: .gverly.

nmpressed wuth Lane? s

e 230 = £ -

“ay - mn{‘~, —

g Slaymg

-evxdence. He ddaea,
‘howevér, that hls mvestl-
gators. are putsumg Jone
lead, prpvided by Lane.

The - ‘House  :5ub- .

J

“'committee, which- began

.publxc hearings on the
i;Kennedy. .and King
slaymgsL earlier this fall,

-is. sét ‘to. resume the .

hearmgs in a few. wegks,
.-at which ‘time James ‘EarL,
“‘Ray will: appear before: |

ithe committee -for -the ¥
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\the hst-tlme
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DE HQ @045 3841724 : : | r ‘
ZNY EEESE :
‘R 31}5ész ocT 78

- SIRECTOR FBI (62-117290)

* 10 FBI ST.

BT

LOUIS ROUTINE .
UNCLAS EF T O
- HOUSE‘SELECT:COMMITTEE‘ON:ASSASSTNATIONS (HSCAY ;
: ' SRR . , -
HSCA, BY LETTER DATED OCTOBER zm, 1978, HAS REQUESTED THAT
ST. LOUTS AND HFADQUARTERS INFORMANT FILES FOR RUSSELL GEORGE

255 .
BYERJ/é“ PROVIDED. REASDN FOR HSCA INT:LRFST LIES ' IN RECENT

,DISCOVERY BY ST.

-

SL '3167-C WHICH

LOU;S OFFICE OF MEMORANDUM_IN FILE OF
REPORTED MEETING BETWEEN INFORMANI AND BYERS

DURIAG WHIGH BYERS

TOLD INFORMAN? OF OFFER‘GADE'TO HIM TO KILL
DR. MARTIN LUTHZR KING, JR. HSCA ALLEGEDLY HAS IQTW§VIEWE“
BYERS ON dCTOBER 16, 1978, CONCEPNING THIS MATTER AND REFFQEN E3
LETTER ;TATES BYERS "ADVISED *HAT HE HAD PR?VIOUSLY PROVIZE.
INFORMATION TQ THE F I'ON & CONFIPENTIAL BASIS", HOWEVER, HE -

WOULD NOT PROVIOJE COMMITTEE WITH WATVER FOR RELEASE OF H;S

INFORMANT FILES. ’ ou/
% 097~ 47 .
/f“f;/ by [ g o
wr) . | i”%/ﬁfgﬁﬂ%;”{{ N 0CT 31 1978

é’d , FOI=ST, Lﬁ“iﬁ‘ﬁ
LL/') M@@ diDW
) Elﬁ 55216 Docld: 329{33738 E"agev 63 /‘j’ 7.’/ 7/% ‘éy{/




o . »
PAGE TWO DI HQ €045 URCLAS E F TO '

HSCA-ALLEGES FURTHER THAT DESPIT§'A88€NCQ OF RYERS®
éUTHORIZATiON,{THAT HIS ADMISSION OF HIS RELATIONSHIP WITH THE
FBI gLIMIwATEs NEED TO PROTEC}'IHE'CONFIZENIIALIIY OF THE
INFORMATION FURNISHED. ADDITIONALLY, HscA STATES RYERS'
LNFORMANT STATUS "RAISES SOME SERIOUS QUESTIONS CONCERNING lHV,‘

. INVOLVEMENT OF AT LEAST- AN FBI INFORMANT IN A CONSPIRACY T0"
KILL DR. KING.™ , . ,

FBI HZIADQUARTZRS (FBIHQ) IS IN POSSESSION OF A COPY OF
BYERS® ST. LOUIS I'NFORMANT FILE SL 137;16541) MHICH‘REFLECTS
BYERS BEING oywwso OCTOBER 3, 1975, AND CLOSED-BY LETTER
T0 FBIHQ, NOVEMBVR, 22, 1976 HAVING FURNISHED INFORMATION ONLY
ON GENERAL CRIMLNAL MATTERS. AS SUCH, HSCA'S REQUEST FOR THIS .
FILE. IS CONSIDERFD OUTSIDE SCOPE OF THEIR INQUIRY; HOWEVER,.

. THIS POSITION CANNOT BE PQOMULGATED UNTIL S7. LOUIS OFFICE
PROVIDES ADDITIONAL INFOPMATION PWGARDING BYER° AND HIS .
RELATIONSHIP WITH THE FBI.
ST. LCULS -OFFICE IS REQUESTVD TO CONTACT RUSSELL GEQR3E
BYERS AND ASCERTAIN FRQM HIN THE FOLLOWING ¢ . .
(1) HAS HE BEEN INTERVIEM;D BY THE HSCA?,
(2). DI HE REVEAL HIS PAST CONFIDENTIAL PFLATIONSHIP

NW 55216 DocId:32S89798 Pade 64
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PAGE THREE DE Hi 60 4QINCLAS E F 7 0 @
WLTH ‘THE FBI? . ' ' ’ .

(3 IF HZI DI REVEAL HIS CONFIMENTIAL RELATIONSHIP,
SPECIFICALLY WHAT INFORMATION DI™ HT TELL HSCA HE FURNISHED THE
FBI? ] . . o

(4 THE REASOWS FOR REFUSING AUTHORIZATION FOR HSCA 10
REVIEW HIS INFORMANT FILES.
(5) PLACES HE HAS RESI'ED DURLNG PERIOD OF 1967 TO THE
~ PRESENT.

BYERS SHOULD HOT BE APPRISED OF COiVITTEE 5 ?EQU"SI T0
REVIEW HIS INFORMANT FILES, NOR SHOULD HE BE ASKED ANY OTHER
QUESTIONS THAN THOSE LISTED ABOVE.

'« T ORDER TO FURTHER REBUT HSCA ALLEGATION, ST. LOUIS IS
REQUESTED TO' ASCERTALN THROUGH APPROPRIATE INDICES SEARCH, FILE
'REVIEY, -AND OTHER APPROPRIATE MEANS, WHETHER BYERS, PRIOR

|10 BEIKG FORMALLY. ORENSD AS SL 3567-PC, FURNISHED ANY TNFOR-.

¢ WATION TO THE FBI. SUTEL RESULTS OF CONTACT WITH BYERS ANI
ST. LOUIS FILE REVITW 10 FBIHQ, ATTENTION: CONGRHSSIONAL B
INQULRY UNLT, RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION.
BT . . |

B45

NNNN
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" BYERS, RUSSENGPG. debn Ly . e
' 10-75 137~ 16541$
10-75 Corr. Yemo 137--16541-5

Aka of Russell George Byers
Wi 8-19~31, St, Louis, Yo,
-¥BX 101 311 E

BYERS, RUSSELL 465 moTTIEE

10-75 137-16541%
10-75 Corriemol37-16541-5

aaen —

Aka of Russell George Byers
Wi 8-19-~31, St. Louis, Mo,
FBI 101 311 &

CET D ek Mis € maem twes w0
T w—

'BYERS, RUSSELL %2-2L0l-176 *
no desc, data 0cT 1575 !
‘ ;
H

BYER'S‘, RUSS . 4-85 ,Mmm }

. 10-75 137-16541%.
: 10~75 Corr. Memo 137-16541-5.
Hm 8~19.31, St. Louis, Mo, T i
i Aka of Russe11 George RByers |
. FBI 101 311 E
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BYERS, RUSSELI: GEGRGE 87~24012-31 " ;
AR 78 -
CO 8L " .
y
r? . }
)
1y
—_ , ) . e i ‘1
:
; BYERS, RUssg¥h ced®dE 87-23947% . g
2 |
'3
) wm; be 9/19/31 : 3 i
: resides at 9329 Frederick Ct., Rock, Hil} !
{ MO. ‘
i 00:SIL

~
o v e

N

Lo .

-

| BYERS, RUSSELL GIORGE 12/7¢ 87223085 1p2

i
: 12
{ no desc. :
i -
| e
: ;
| |
| | f
g :
|
i - . ¢
. BYERS, RUSSELL GEO 5/76  137-16541% i
i f |
. aka Russell George Byers, Russell G. Byers : ¢
: wm, be 8/29/19/31, St. Louis, Missouri | :
FBI # 101 311 B = i

ve Wt b > 1
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. 4 3 o i
i former FBI agents ikllledth e
1 WASHINGTON (AB): — 'Mark:Lané; la er fo oy
! James Earl .Ray, -gave House mvestxgatoranday what A16a ST. LOUIS T
! as:described- as mformanon that. former.and Joff-duty? GLOBE-DEMOCRAT
B FBLagents assassmated ‘the: Rev.fDr. *Martin. Luther
King Jr: -
- Lanezrefused to dxsclose pubhcly whatever eviderice - : —
! fhe‘mxght have 'He:said:he would: do- sonf*the ‘House. .
comittée did not. o
A Del gate Wa]ter Fauntroy of the sttnct of Colufp- -
bxa, \chalrman‘of the House assassmatwnsvsubcommxt- I

tee mvestlgatmg Dr..ng s murder,asaxd he was dxsa
pomted ‘My conclusion is-that. there ‘Was 1io. fiew, evx- :
dence " Fauntroy s sald‘ o B !
'I’he ‘Rev,’ vRalph Davxd‘Abernathy accompamed Lane :
to=a‘meetmg ‘WithFaurityoy a_nd Igep.tLows Stokes, D;
f. TOhio; Chairman of.the Hoise : assassmatxons commxtfee 1
Afterward the Rev. Mr. Abemathy satd’ HThé fitfor- ’ -
¥ mnation, thangr Larie- revealed “is-that.it: uvas former i
: FBI agentsand. off-duty FBI agents who, tookthehfe of
Dr.- King"

x The’ ‘Rev; :Mr Abertidthy; who was;

! LSS0t -as: head -of: thie. ’Southethhnsuan;I:ead‘efsh_I . o
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-117290)
(ATTN: CONGRESSIONAL INQUIRY UNIT,
RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVI